3779 |

D,E,FI

THE SANTA BARBARA
PACIFIC SERIES

40’ X 674 (40 "X 69'4 W/ LANAI)

REVISION SCHEDULE

NO.| DATE [DESCRIPTION

BY

UPDATE TO 2017 COPDE - ELEV D

o3/21/18

MW

RELACE CLOSET BI-FOLDS WBALL CATCH DRS

28/14/19

MW

SHEET INDEX- ELEVATION "D’

SHEET INDEX- ELEVATION "E”

00
0iD.0
0D
02D.0
02D
03D.0
03D
04D.0
04D 1
08D.0
08D
06D.0
06D.1
0rD.0
07D
08
09.0
091
10
1ID.O
D1
12D.0
12D
13D.0
13D
14

15

16

17

Df
D2.0
D3
D4
D5

COVER SHEET

FOUNDATION PLAN

FOUNDATION PLAN- OPT. LANA]

FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMENSIONS

FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMENSIONS- OPT. LANAI
FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES- OPT. LANAI
UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMENSIONS

UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMEN.- OPT. LANAI
UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES

UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES- OPT. LANAI
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS- FRONT/ REAR
EXTERIOR ELEVS.- FRONT/REAR- OPT. LANAI
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS- LEFT/ RIGHT
EXTERIOR ELEVS.- LEFT/ RIGHT- OPT. LANAI
CROSS SECTION AND INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
ELECTRICAL PLAN

ELECTRICAL PLAN- OPT. LANAI

UPPER ELECTRICAL PLAN

TRUSS LAYOUT

TRUSS LAYOUT- OPT. LANA|

UPPER TRUSS LAYOUT

UPPER TRUSS LAYOUT- OPT. LANAI
PRECAST LINTEL LAYOUT

PRECAST LINTEL LAYOUT - OPT. LANAI
TYPICAL DETAILS/CONNECTOR SCHEDULE
TYPICAL DETAILS

TYPICAL DETAILS

TYPICAL DETAILS

TYPICAL STRUCTURAL DETAILS

TYPICAL STRUCTURAL DETAILS

TYPICAL STRUCTURAL DETAILS

TYPICAL STRUCTURAL DETAILS

TYPICAL STRUCTURAL DETAILS

00
OIE.O
OlEd
02E.0
02E1
O3E.O0
O3E.1
04E.0
O4E1
O5E.0
OSE!
OB6E.O
O6E.1
O7E.0
OrE1
08
09.0
091
i0
EO
NEd
12E.0
12E1
13E.O
13E1
14

15

16

17

Df
D2.0
D3
D4
D5

COVER SHEET

FOUNDATION PLAN

FOUNDATION PLAN- OPT. LANAI

FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMENSIONS

FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMENSIONS- OPT. LANAI
FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES- OPT. LANAI
UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMENSIONS

UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMEN.- OPT. LANAI
UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES

UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES- OPT. LANAI
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS- FRONT/ REAR
EXTERIOR ELEVS.- FRONT/REAR- OPT. LANAI
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS- LEFT/ RIGHT
EXTERIOR ELEVS.- LEFT/ RIGHT- OPT. LANAI
CROSS SECTION AND INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
ELECTRICAL PLAN

ELECTRICAL PLAN- OPT. LANAI

UPPER ELECTRICAL PLAN

TRUSS LAYOUT

TRUSS LAYOUT- OPT. LANA|

UPPER TRUSS LAYOUT

UPPER TRUSS LAYOUT- OPT. LANA]
PRECAST LINTEL LAYOUT

PRECAST LINTEL LAYOUT - OPT. LANAI
TYPICAL DETAILS/CONNECTOR SCHEDULE
TYPICAL DETAILS

TYPICAL DETAILS

TYPICAL DETAILS

TYPICAL STRUCTURAL DETAILS

TYPICAL STRUCTURAL DETAILS

TYPICAL STRUCTURAL DETAILS

TYPICAL STRUCTURAL DETAILS

TYPICAL STRUCTURAL DETAILS

SHEET INDEX- ELEVATION "F’

00
O1F.0
OiF1
02F.0
O2F.1
O3F.0
O3F.1
04F.0
O4F1
O5F.0
OSF.1
O6F.0
O6F.1
O7F.0
O7F1
08
09.0
091
0
1iF.0
1=
12F.0
12F1
13F.0
13F.1
14

15

16

17

Dt
D2.0
D3
D4
D5

COVER SHEET

FOUNDATION PLAN

FOUNDATION PLAN- OPT. LANAI

FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMENSIONS

FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMENSIONS- OPT. LANAI
FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES- OPT. LANAI
UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMENSIONS

UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMEN.- OPT. LANAI
UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES

UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES- OPT. LANAI
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS- FRONT/ REAR
EXTERIOR ELEVS.- FRONT/REAR- OPT. LANAI
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS- LEFT/ RIGHT
EXTERIOR ELEVS.- LEFT/ RIGHT- OPT. LANAI
CROSS SECTION AND INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
ELECTRICAL PLAN

ELECTRICAL PLAN- OPT. LANAI

UPPER ELECTRICAL PLAN

TRUSS LAYOUT

TRUSS LAYOUT- OPT. LANAI

UPPER TRUSS LAYOUT

UPPER TRUSS LAYOUT- OPT. LANAI
PRECAST LINTEL LAYOUT

PRECAST LINTEL LAYOUT - OPT. LANAI
TYPICAL DETAILS/CONNECTOR SCHEDULE
TYPICAL DETAILS

TYPICAL DETAILS

TYPICAL DETAILS

TYPICAL STRUCTURAL DETAILS

TYPICAL STRUCTURAL DETAILS

TYPICAL STRUCTURAL DETAILS

TYPICAL STRUCTURAL DETAILS

TYPICAL STRUCTURAL DETAILS

PACIFIC SERIES

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
DBE and C
PE 47509

PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 328t
HOMES  Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

ke
S(1uare

COVER SHEET

HE SANTA BARBARA
PACIFIC SERIES

3779

DATE 22-0\-e

Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law co

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAWN RDC

JoB 3772

© COPYRIGHT 20 . ) ? ° 2 A a ! A <
or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Sguare Homes.

SHEET

00

SHEETS




80"

6'-0"

340"

22"

VALET TRASH —
Sy

/

4" CONC.
WALK

6'-6"
4

o' ,L

s

3

3¢

12' SGD.

OPTION @ GREAT

178"=1'-@" (1IX17) |

»

/4"=1'-@" (22X24)
8- 184"

v

3.

X

'

178"=1"-@" (1IX17) |

SIDEWALK LATOUT

1/8'=1'-@" (1XI17)

174"=1'-@" (22X34)

FOUNDATION NOTES

. CONTRACTOR VERIFT ALL DIMENSIONS
ON JOB SITE.

2. [ DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (1) ¢ REBAR. GRADE &2

3. B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (2) ¥5¢ REBAR. GRADE &0

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5 WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF VALVE SHALL
BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATERN
AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE IN
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL

EXPANSION

DEVICE.

. @ DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MIX

CONCRETE 2502 PS.I1. 4" THICK WITH 6X&e
12/10 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH MIN.
|" COVER. TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH
2oemm (e mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF SHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF SLABR AND SUPPORTED
ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.

1. PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED.

@ STANDARD FOOTING

9. MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND
COUNTY CODES.

. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN

ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL
CAN BE TERMICIDE.

Il. BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR
WALLS AW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.482
FLORDA BUILDING CODE.

12. TYP. TUB/SHWR. VALVE ¢ DRAIN LOCATIONS

/4"=1'-@" (22X324)

1.0

13'-8'

o]

0

o]

5'-4*

20"

254

O]

GLS. BLK. OFT.

ol'-4'

/g'=1'-@" (11x11)

I S 4% I © I
:m i} » é k| [
S| r-2% ‘“T ( e
A J_Iﬂ S A4S ol || NI-ge
&L Ve o~ = D ;17
- =) =
2ND. BA-STD.  2ND. BA-OPT. MBA-5TD. U U
TUB/SHUR. SHUR. SHOWER ]ZQ uND A T ’ QN pL ’A‘N D

1/8"=1'-@" (IIXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

1/4'=1'"-@" (22X34

40'-0'
3.8 8- 21-8lf' 3.0 . 3
o g 9.0
OPT. HiC
SHUR. HD.\% e |
] 5] 5] [ o] o] RG] 5]
| 28 /31 S I /srua
) | o4/ \04/ o I 3
N 0 Lav. 9
o 1S i R\
M " % 115"
1 “
¥ | s :
. . & .
% i | 8 B % =
o | S @
NN B S
NN - 9
N NN o S )
O &E o QN N
S g
I . S ’ o]
I SR e o
a® I ] 36"X 36X 18 o LAV,
& ! N PN CONC. FTG. W/ J N q
@ ! o N (4) B'S EU. —|= S iy
b 4" PYC ELEC. & | L S
B |, .y CHASE I ey _ @
B ICEMAKER i A A )
| ,—‘ R N
. | i LT\ Y 25 | 5 o
9 | hy N BT L \oz/ \ N2V
i [ © g T r /| N
- 1 I | | H -
% - | B ‘
o 1 [ - Q
D ® ,ﬁ‘rj“ RN & H 777777777 B 3
S Ll o I :
« o N . | esesne |
| Pl b‘—alé“ 3.8k i i & -z g )
I P TANKLESS 1|
|l AaN R
g‘:‘:‘ J \: o ‘
- 4" PvC AC ! ‘
i~ cl |
N I IR cHasE ‘Jf Al . g | -orTioNAL
= SN R ST T _m W/
i NN D @
Lo ~> | ~>< _ | WELECTRC 8
| T i o gl 3
| ] = \\ ~ EL-4" ‘\ ~|
L 12'-9' L | (B /3~ - |
. : # AN T~ <54
& ‘ ~ N ‘ 4
B\ ) Ty Sls o =
K } . B ! Yy
] | $REF. ELEV. 2'-© 2 @ *\\
[ ® CURB SIS
) @ ;‘ L, | N
| T ~roone @ FOOTNG— || =
5 | [ |/ cHANGE e x| cHaNge \| | o |
§ | N L o - < ol 30
g ! X EL-4 ‘g N ET*K
I ~ 2 H
o] | S | ~ | ~
| « b AN =
I L ! | | /\ T D
| Tlye [ Y
h S 1P Q
) yod [T 1ag .l ! 5 | 0
0 LE%:::::::::::}Qf,: | —\‘Q
0 © o] 80 . - 0 g] i
12]s ﬂL 5.4 ‘ @K ‘ =
) 24"X 24'X 16" o 1 T e ] =
) CONC. F1G. W/ 1 a W a
o (3)%'6 ELl. “ “ o
PR AT Y S ) o/ ] N, ?
0+ | | S o] T "o o
A low . ,Qg? i 6'-0 2-9
1.4 ‘L 13'-4" ,L 194"
40'-0'

PACIFIC SERIES

s and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssw’%n. These plans, ideas and dss\'{gnﬁ are not to be copied
h

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

REVISIONS

Engineering By:
DBE and C
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

Bk
S Jark,
CIHOMES

FOUNDATION PLAN

HE SANTA BARBARA
PACIFIC SERIES

3779

DATE 22-21-le

Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law co

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAWN RDC

JoB 3712

© COPYRIGHT 2005 ﬁy‘%m
or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tnéy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Sguare Homes.

SHEET

0iD0

SHEETS




3p' 22"

VALET TRASH—
BIN AREA %
-‘l’

/

X

o' ,L

12' SGD. OPTION @

1'.8"

1/78"=1"-@" (1IX17) 1/4”:5/:@” (22X324)
a4

»

24"X24"X12" CONC.
FTG. W/ (3) %'s EWL.

)
o
o

REVISIONS BY

2"
W
W
A
U
O
U
—
0
Z
9
{
A
IT1
>
4“

-8 “
24'24'X12" CONC. &
FTG. W/ (3) 'S EUL 1
o]
NS

8.0

1/8"=1-@" (1IX17) 1/4"=1'"-@" (22X34)

X

4" CONC.

6'-6"
4

SIDEWALK LATOUT

|,

1/&'=1'-@" (1XI17)

1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

FOUNDATION NOTES

. CONTRACTOR VERIFT ALL DIMENSIONS

ON JOB SITE.

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (1) ¢ REBAR. GRADE &2

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (2) #5¢ REBAR. GRADE 60

DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION

TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-

VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.
WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF VALVE SHALL

BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATERN
AT OR ABOVYE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE IN
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL
EXPANSION DEVICE.

. @ DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MIX

CONCRETE 2502 PS.I. 4" THICK WITH &eX6
12/10 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH MIN.
I" COVER. TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH
20emm (e mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR

1.0

13'-8'

0

5.4

220"

254"

GLS. BLK. OFPT.

1.0

ICEMAKER
LINE

3-8

20'-4
21'-8'

10"

PACIFIC SERIES

Engineering By:
DBE and C

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

Rk

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

Sciuare
HOMES

554!

30'-8'

ol'-4'

1/8'=1'-@" (MX17) 1/4'=1'"-2"' (22X34

48'-0"

L _
] g 3.p . g
9.0
4
&EL
]! o] NERE] 5]
e - - - - - e ::i E— ﬂ
) ) I
\D4/ ;. I -
Lay!! N
% - B
:\m Il
gle 9 S R
REF. S e § _ N
Y s N
S\V N 2 3
SINK. w/@ o 7 &1z -
DISP. I a
- — k\% 574" § |
- A - B LA\/”\
N L 9
4 pPvc ELEC. |  WPEYER IR~ o ] N A &
g1y CHASE i ai e o
== = lifﬂ
N ‘ ®
N [ 2
RS | N
e
N /!
@ i :
o !
» - .

500"

BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF SHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF SLAB AND SUPPORTED
ON APPROVED SLABE BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.

PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED.

@ STANDARD FOOTING

. MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE

DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND
COUNTY CODES.

. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN
ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL
CAN BE TERMICIDE.

BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR
WALLS AU MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.482
FLORDA BUILDING CODE.

2. TYP. TUB/SHWR. VALVE ¢ DRAIN LOCATIONS

RN

:ﬂ i} » é o [
S - J 7| 2L
¥ J_li o /45" o n° “:%H

1 S W7, K
&L Ve L o~ o L o~ ;17

IND. BA-STD. IND. BA.-OPT. MBA-5TD. It It

TUB/SHUWR. SHUR SHOWER ]z O UND A T ’ ON ?L AN D

3714

334"

33

430"

49-0"

40'-0"

FOUNDATION PLAN

410"

EE_4!

16'- \2“
=

|

N

514"

-0

16'-0"

HE SANTA BARBARA
PACIFIC SERIES

8.0

3779

56'-0"

DATE 22-021-le

or changed in ang manner Or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Sguare Homes.

g

SCALE AS NOTED

|

3_gt

194"

1/8"=1'-@" (IIXI17) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

@ COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND IS CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[OPT. 40'x&' LANAI

DRAUN RDC
JoB 3779
SHEET

OF SHEETS




'I—‘—l' ‘ Qw_%u , 5\_5\/7“ 3. A
| 38 31
D4 ‘_‘3'”
:Q. ! ol \[o] o] 5] o]
) e
77777777777777777777777777 _T‘
|
| 2' SGD. /OPTION @ GREAT I
1/8"=1'-@" (IIXIT) /4'=1'-0" (22X34) o | 5
NS , 8'-Js , 1-84 32" 3-p' U)|Q ;[ revsons | BY
@ 31 9.0 o
. K b4 N2y, sl R
< o Q
9 L 3up L 9ep ]! I5] 5] 5] 5] 40'-0 % Dg i 3 §
T © e e e il 3-8 8-y 21'-8)5" 3.0 3gt 9% 50§ E
=t | - o
S &' 5GD. OPTION @ GREAT I a1-e s 20 Qlssl el
VALET TRASH— 1/8'=1'-@" (IIXIT) 1/4"=I'-@" (22X34) ! OPT. HiC L oF .E’% ; L}E
BIN AREA el 5
. % ot suuﬁa.up_\%ﬁs | % of| §OF5
B E] ] 5] oL iG] 5| o] o] NRE o] oo -g]": g T
X 0§
M — s - — — - 4 — — 0~
: == e e e e I OPT. GAY 3 w 8
! mv . vl 09 o
/ by ] { 3 (31 3 o e R
i ) ! . | \p4/ \p4J o ! 4 s8] 8 3.8
Q| S pv4 5
4" CONC. ‘ hy 1 hy \: . ] LAV, Y oyl ¥,337
WALK oo s I . N BN 3 N si| *22 88
' o b | oE = -1 s, sgese
| y 3 i AN >3] zgsCg
SIDEWALK LAYOUT : s 7 I ] i Bl
Lar - - C
1/8'=1'-@" (IXIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34) I . §Z H hj N 2 ~ o DER T 2
@ ! ® - | REF & B o <9 <@dos
FOUNDATION NOTES o “ o 5P, o o
o | fa < . N (73
l. CONTRACTOR VERIFT ALL DIMENSIONS o NN NN - 1 v < Q
ON JOB SITE. § B a%f i\w¥ - 2 NN g g.% s
2. @ DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC. \ ' &L R Ay o ¥ 9 &9 .:,9
W/ (1) #50 REBAR. GRADE 60 o 1 sINK w/& “ ) w7 £ a 8. D_'U_'
3. W DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC. ¥ 1 ) O N\ S B-T4 S e L BREL A
W/ (2) %6 REBAR GRADE 60 o h &R I .y 36°X 36 15" o LA W 2%
o :
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS] CONSTRUCTION : g |l Sy /! & ~ CONC. FTe. W/ J N A o §E
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS N H N 5 | R Q 58 EL —l= \ N . e
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS & I ‘ 4&;6 ELEC. i | S I & ) o3|
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER- a I O 1 gty CHASE + - B 0 82
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. . I ] ‘ ICEMAKER e SR € R i} ! S g =Z
5. WATER HEATER T 4 P RELIEF VALVE SHALL - I ¥ 9 h‘ S /0 | e . 2 g £ =
BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATER ] X 9 b ¥ Gy e N ﬂf‘ e ol |2s I
AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE N I Ny | 2 Ty ‘ NEZV S o
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER ! i 8 I T } e w o
HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL H I ey ! . | o 15 o Z
EXPANSION DEVICE. ¥ n a, SN NG/ R /! U o Q
6. @ DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT Mix " q S IR Rt i R -9 R e =
CONCRETE 2500 PS.. 4" THICK WITH &X6 = < T J[ T - I | aassTE | 2 = <C
10/10 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH MIN. GLe BLK. OPT. s L 1bes e L e 12'-2% A 4 g $ 0O
I COVER. TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH . - . T AN A N TANKLESS /| 1 T& =
2o6mm (6 mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR 1/8'=1'-@" (1IXIT) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34 T &, o C P W “y ¥ o )
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL. i ! N i A‘ L \ ! ; S 2o 0
WU SHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO S rapve ﬂ | ) prl I
UPPER THIRD OF SLAB AND SUPPORTED 3 3 \g I A CHASE || Ll Y - L
ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS. 2 IR SN ‘e 5 g
FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE “ TS ST~ ® i e 0o
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH. i ; ; e e N S EES
1. PAVERS MAT BE USED ILO CONCRETE I e Sy S S 3 59
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND | @5 L VAN = S =
WALKUWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN A X E # I A % RSN 2 S 2| o
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED. )y | T \or/ < < 09 % U
~ ‘ - ‘ E @ —_—
8. @ STANDARD FOOTING o | $REF. ELEV. ©'-2' Q \: fif ‘;*é oc oc
g < CURB ) l I35 | W
I @ ! / Q [ CE @)
3. MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE | N roothG @B 3 m ]
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND L e el 17/ 5 ANGE - i ! il = | O
COUNTY CODES. S b I S sl I8 =2z | I
12. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN 2 h EL-4" ‘/‘ g S % 0| < 6
ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL a rog o s ugl @
CAN BE TERMICIDE. ] TR hj ] OlE w| <
Il. BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR b ol ) 2 %g’ E o
WALLS |AW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS B (T 1 ) Q Q 5 3o
AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.482 . e () e I ® ® : v 8779
FLORDA BUILDING CODE. B '[k::{,:: . T 5 S| |58
12. TYP. TUB/SHWR. VALVE ¢ DRAIN LOCATIONS o I R i R R 9 5 Ssloar 22006
) . ) 0o o] o] BN i a v
z e
- =45 - 14'}8" - [} « [scALE As NOTED
ST gk, (e
o 1233 ~, , &, - a) o [[ORAN RDC
% 2 . T N E2A s o 8
15 X X © WA ® Yy o [uos 37719
) i ’ o - < I
@L ;o & o ™, & o+ | “ E o [or=er
- = 5 8 o4 X
IND.BA-8TD.  IND. BA-OFT. MBA-STD. gl -4 ) 5 & @ﬂE @
e e prrsaaLs FOUNDATION PLAN 'E J of |8 .
/&'=1'-@' (IXIT) 1/4"=1-0" (22X34) E ©) i SHEETS




3p' 22"

VALET TRASH—
BIN AREA %
-‘l’

/

X

o' ,L

12' SGD. OPTION @

1'.8"

1/78"=1"-@" (1IX17) 1/4”:5/:@” (22X324)
a4

»

24"X24"X12" CONC.
FTG. W/ (3) %'s EWL.

)
o
o

REVISIONS BY

2"
W
W
A
U
O
U
—
0
Z
9
{
A
IT1
>
4“

-8 “
24'24'X12" CONC. &
FTG. W/ (3) 'S EUL 1
o]
NS

8.0

1/8"=1-@" (1IX17) 1/4"=1'"-@" (22X34)

X

4" CONC.

6'-6"
4

SIDEWALK LATOUT

|,

1/&'=1'-@" (1XI17)

1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

FOUNDATION NOTES

. CONTRACTOR VERIFT ALL DIMENSIONS

ON JOB SITE.

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (1) ¢ REBAR. GRADE &2

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (2) #5¢ REBAR. GRADE 60

DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION

TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-

VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.
WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF VALVE SHALL

BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATERN
AT OR ABOVYE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE IN
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL
EXPANSION DEVICE.

. @ DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MIX

CONCRETE 2502 PS.I. 4" THICK WITH &eX6
12/10 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH MIN.
I" COVER. TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH
20emm (e mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR

1.0

13'-8'

0

5.4

220"

254"

GLS. BLK. OFPT.

1.0

ICEMAKER
LINE

3-8

20'-4
21'-8'

10"

PACIFIC SERIES

Engineering By:
DBE and C

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

Rk

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

Sciuare
HOMES

554!

30'-8'

ol'-4'

1/8'=1'-@" (MX17) 1/4'=1'"-2"' (22X34

48'-0"

L _
] g 3.p . g
9.0
4
&EL
]! o] NERE] 5]
e - - - - - e ::i E— ﬂ
) ) I
\D4/ ;. I -
Lay!! N
% - B
:\m Il
gle 9 S R
REF. S e § _ N
Y s N
S\V N 2 3
SINK. w/@ o 7 &1z -
DISP. I a
- — k\% 574" § |
- A - B LA\/”\
N L 9
4 pPvc ELEC. |  WPEYER IR~ o ] N A &
g1y CHASE i ai e o
== = lifﬂ
N ‘ ®
N [ 2
RS | N
e
N /!
@ i :
o !
» - .

500"

BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF SHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF SLAB AND SUPPORTED
ON APPROVED SLABE BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.
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TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANYT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
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AND COUNTY CODES.
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TABULATION (STD.)

UPPER LIVING -=-=-=-=------- 200! SF.
LOWER LIVING —----=--=-----~- 1118 SF.
TOTAL LIVING---------------- 3713 SF
GARAGE----------=--------- 406 SF
ENTRY---- - = - - - mmm oo 154 oF
OPT. LANA| -======-=------—- o SF
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 4339 SF.

GENERAL NOTES

. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL

DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREFPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-4" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.

P

5'_gly L3-0' , 3-5'

|

o]}

@ i @ =

2 5GD. OPTION @ GREAT 7

178"=1"-@" (1IXI7)

»

1/74"=1'-@" (22X324)
18l 3p ., 3

@]

& SGD. OPTION @

@ q o @

GREAT 7

1/8"=1'-@" (1IXI7)

1/4"=1"-@" (22X324)

g

O

‘ 5@%3@ ‘
Q-0|— — — 1

GLS. BLK. OFPT.

REVISIONS BY

PACIFIC SERIES

Engineering By:
DBE and C
PE 47509

PHONE 407-721-2292

Bk
CIHOMES

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

1/8'=1"-@" (1Xx17)

FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMENSIONS 'E'

1/8"=1'-@" (1IX17)

1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

1/4'=1"-@" (22X34)

ol'-4"

FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMENSIONS S

HE SANTA BARBARA
PACIFIC SERIES

3779

DATE 22-2\-e

or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Sguare Homes.

SCALE AS NOTED

12 -0
A &'- 1ok 14'-10" 3 E
32\_‘3/4“ 3\_‘@1/2” \_‘3/4\\
of IS ol } B E] H E 5]
N —H N
- N
D . )
o \1\: N P
N = ~ ~
o N B arEAT ¥ / Or R
= 9'4 CLG. “ 3 3 9
o 94 CLG. 0
L I ]
B / )
- I
4% ss D 13-4 g-g' 3'-2)/ LB X
3]
| 1 i-ler o | X ¢
= B a i
" r___ | ;} :‘
1 | L::j C|
it 1] P
~ u = | [ B _
Q KIT. . 9
3 9'4 CLG. ST TN -
@ =
}? i J :b:*ﬁ!
M P P I = -
o ‘NW‘ : 5
; N R — S
Ng %\_—13/4” "W /}\5“ B 7|‘ b\_%u: 35
h,‘ :p::::q: \ ::‘ “}l\
L _ _ [ I N R
Lt __ !
" S n
= = N N
R JTwe. T ) : o
N @ 94 ClLG. | o - 0 §§- 3 - 9
. N :‘ N | Sy | i Y 4 CLG. ! y‘ 10
— - ﬁ 5‘/2” : 10 R i | R \/GAS |
b ! N | . ' osTUB !
I - TANKLESS| |
2 Q y 1B wH j
Ky B Al _oPTioNAL |/
«
W/ ELECTEICE
COMMUNITY
o] -
@
@ Ey}
o~
N N GARAGE @ I
S| - J 94 CclLG. 0
N Q Q
'T o o
@ =
ENTRY]
R 24 cLG. [
1 =]
R
2 -2 TZ‘_, vt Lo o' lor ot
| o] | o] o] SN
| 0_9_______ [CI] _
i 1aler L o
2 © I 7 (] R [c ! 2
- I 1 "
e g o4 g e — -4 : ,L“ .
© [, 4-8'  ,\, 4-g’ )\ N4 I'-4 ©
th 5 1 i G @
! o] j o] I o]
T4 ,L 124 ,L 194
D -0

@ COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyr'\ghts and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

DRAUN RDC
JoB 3779
SHEET

OF SHEETS




T IR . 5-gh TB_@ 3
[ =l = o o i /BJ =
|
2' 5GD. OPTION @ GREAT
/8" =1-@" (IIXIT) 1/4'=1'-D" (22X34)
. e'-15 , 1-8% ,3-0' , 35" 5
U0 ;| revsons BY
/ o i [=1) Rl (-1 N 5 Wiee
***************************************************************** I KN
oc[38
[ & 15 5 U}J /EJ B 1 410 -0 | wJ 8 z o
| e ol ‘ D]os| = 8
| 3-8 8- &'-12)% 14'-10" 3-2', 36" 3 & g N
g SGD. OPTION @ GREAT : 1 oks| 508, 8
M“ s ‘ 28 L ANA| >0 g% Ofss] 258k
1/8'=1'-@" (IIXIT) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34) 54 CLG. L o gf, <&
< ‘D@ w
. 1 Ofog| 289%Y
AV N AV
=5 5 5} IS | t |E] 5 o { E @ E g]i g E
. —— - 0
NI i N 59
IR I i o8| W 8
. il - SEl < ©
e o " 55l 3 2
i3 ¢ 258
N - :\v :\‘f N ) E IS ‘?
™ NOOK o @ o & sl 22875
B i o ‘ a GREAT R 85| w585
= 24 CLG. & ‘ 3 3 8 52| SgzEl
o = 9'4 CLG. ;(”, a9 % Fl 28
< . Y f = o?| 8 2 o’g
= 2 ! /: N i 28585
4%, Blpt | 13- 437 g'-8' 3'-2)/ LB\ N =0 0E8§§
H oy o 1B 9 <8 < 8ok
= =, = ° | 3 9] o
= el of : L] = B §l jos|l—Mgw
N o | IS Rt 3l oz 3
[ } [E— == " i} _ 2 59
A Q 1 KIT. TR R N N B B e BSXI
| Do cLa ST i o I
ol | ; el e | LA
N ‘ :Q ‘ : L,:*J! Lbl ds
- 30 E [60 LI s I HN .
——— 1 4o Wi &0 A 9 9 Q3
:QI ol ) Bl 1 N -~ Q j[ %g’ Q
B ! al ! 2'-1% # Ao |, el 3'-5" I Isg (]
e L Rk | :::::::l‘ N\ % ulﬁ G £5 Z
L 0 L ! ! N ~ a o= w
I I I I I - = ol IBs] S
© (B S 2 N i =2 =
¥ . S | NI B J 18l Bl o
1 |s J we, 1 d , , J 1o 1] 2
. | ST . i =Y~ B 3 Q
B | ™ e 94cla | || o S | o BR 1 g lsl I =
GLe BLK. OPT \ ! ® | R Al 94cla i 201 12 .
4 4 4 - | B B e e | | = 1 [a] C <
% F——r B al AN o | GAS | 2 = G =z
/8" =1"-@" (IIXIT) 1/4'=1'"-@" (22X34) | o | i N B W erum | 2 oo
e - ' -TANKLESS| | Y I <
o - B owH ! n% T Q J
3 i} A opTionaL |/ 1 I e 0o
) r ! < 0
| B B i B wl |9 oc
@ P g O

TABULATION (W/ LANAI OPTION) " kS O

UPPER LIVING - ----==-=------ 200! oF. L o oo S

LOWER LIVING —-------------- 1118 SF. W ELECTRIC ] I38° L

TOTAL LIVING-----=--=--=---- 3779 SF COMMUNITT 8 52

GARAGE----------=-=-=----- 406 SF o . 5 = =

ENTRY-=---—-------mmmmo o 54 oF o wl 83 % )

OPT. LANA| ------------o---- 320 SF @ 3 oo o | W

S
TOTAL UNDER ROCF 4659 SF. o wl B2l 2| &
) ﬂj gs] < | W
y S GARAGE Sy ¥l liel @ | @
=l - 2 94 CLG. 2 0 8 0
GENERAL NOTES N 8 N Bl 3 = O

. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL 3 = IR 2 L

DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE. = L 0§ % O
)]

2. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION @ o Esl Wl o<
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS . al—13 5 T oo
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS ol RENTRY[? o 2|55 =
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO A 24 cla. b
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. 1570

'y -0 2] eeg Lo e'lo W = g

3. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS 1 ol 1|3

TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. e — = N CH R
; —N - <

4. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS [ L . e 8 0 _ % N é” SCALE AS NOTED

TO BE 10" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. o 14'lg A W3 X[Es
- (oo} [ojjo] e Z

5. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-4 UNLESS N i o N R L s Ql & PRAN ~ RPC

NOTED OTHERWISE. 3 ST =4 g e 4 o lwl~t S s J—
[ ya = ya 2 = ' =4

&. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS 23 =1 1 B AREIRE
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY o) A i I o ol [ B s
AND COUNTY CODES. = e T o i

FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMENSIONS 'E T 24 ) -4 o[ §] O2E.1
V& =0 (IXIT)_/4'=1-0" (22x34) e o 0ol eHEETe




TABULATION (STD.)

UPPER LIVING -=-=-=-=------- 200! SF.
LOWER LIVING —----=--=-----~- 1118 SF.
TOTAL LIVING---------------- 3713 SF
GARAGE----------=--------- 406 SF
ENTRY---- - = - - - mmm oo 4 oF
OPT. LANA| -======-=------—- o SF
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 4293 oF.

GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREFPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-4" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.
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@ COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyr'\ghts and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied
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TABULATION (W/ LANAI OFPTION)

UPPER LIVING ~--===-=-------~ 200! SF.
LOWER LIVING == -=----------~- 1118 SF.
TOTAL LIVING---------------- 37119 SF.
GARAGE---=--=-===-=-=-----~ 406 ©F.
ENTRY--------—---—----oo-- 4 oF.
OPT. LANA| === -=--mmmmmm oo 320 SF.
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 45619 oF.

GENERAL NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

2. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLTY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

3. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%,' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1%2" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

5. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-4" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

6. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 6TH EDITION, 2011 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE - --—---------- 1 PsF
CEILINGS — ---mmmmmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF
PARTITIONS --------—-= - 5 PEF
TOTAL  cmmmmmmmm o 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE ~----- ===~~~ 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ~--—mmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC --------=------ 5 PSF
TOTAL  cmmmmmmmmm e 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —--—-------- 40 PSF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

UITHOUT STORAGE: === —=== -~ 1@ PeF
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: ~ —----—-----~ 20 PeF
ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPNG RoOM: T Tooo 40 PSF
SLEEPING ROOM:  ——mmmmmo e o 30 PSF
STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~=— === === === ==~ 40 PSF
BALCONIES:  ——-mmmmmmmmmm e 40 PsF
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE 2-200 20|-e@2 OVER 0@

D:12<4:12 20 e 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE SOLID

WIND INFORMATION

PER ©TH EDITION, 2017 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: - ---------- 142 MPH
2. WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR:--------- N/7A
3. BUILDING CATEGORY: -~ ---------~--—- B
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE---- +-18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: IN NOTE #5
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---- SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA

- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE 2 REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
wALL HaT. » 9-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. = N/A

N
§§
N

7. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

9. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 132711 - MI2272

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9-4 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND IS CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 6TH EDITION, 2011 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -~ ------------ 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~--—mmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ---------—-—-- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS ----- - - - 5 PEF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmm e 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE ~--------=- - 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ~=-—mmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmmmm e 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — -~ —=------- 40 PsF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: T 1© PESF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLMITED STORAGE: T 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: it 40 PeF
SLEEPING ROOM:  ——mmmm oo o 30 PSF
STAIR LIVE LOAD: === === m - == 40 PSF
BALCONIES:  ——-mmmmmmmmm e 40 PSF
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROCF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROCF SLOPE ©2-200 20|-600 OVER 620

D:12< 4:12 20 e 12
>4:12<12:12 Iz 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: POOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE SOLID
WooD DOORS NO LESS | 3/8" 1AW R3225.

[+]pi6 ]

WIND INFORMATION

PER 6TH EDITION, 2217 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

. BASIC WIND SFPEED: —---------- 142 ™MPH
2. WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR: --------- N/A
3. BUILDING CATEGORY: ----~---~------—- B
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE---- +-18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: N NOTE #5
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---- SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA

[- | XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
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ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION

TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE

DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

N
§§
N

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HGT. » 9-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL Hat. @ N/A

REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR

EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING

REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB

PER CODE: M 13271 - MI2272

2.

ALL INTER FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT

9-4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES "D

1/8"=1'-@" (IIXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

1/74'=1"-@" (22X34)
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FLOOR TO BE: 6'-8" UuNoO. -

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE SELF
CLOSING 1Al R3225.1

LOAD INFORMATION
PER 5TH EDITION, 2014 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeE
CEILING®  -——------m—- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSoF
PARTITIONS --------—---——- 5 PoF
TOTAL oo - 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PoF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PSF
CEILING®S  -—————————-—- 2 PSE
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PoF
TOTAL oo - 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — - - —-———-———— 40 PSE

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ---—------—— - —— - 40 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOFPE ©0-200 20|-600 OVER 622

D:12<4:12 20 Iz 12
>4:12<12:12 2] 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

WIND INFORMATION
PER 5TH EDITION, 2014 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 142 MPH
2. WND IMPORTANCE FACTOR: --------- N/A
3. BUILDING CATEGORY: -~ -----------—- B
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE - --- +/-.18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: IN NOTE #5
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---- SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
[= [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON

BASIC WIND SFPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT 4 COLD WATER
WITH PRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU EXTERIOR WALL.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

- [

AN,

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. » 9-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. 2 12-4" AFF.

7. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

2. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 3013 + 12271.2.

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9-4 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

gri
or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁeg %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.
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NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE SELF
CLOSING 1Al R3225.

LOAD INFORMATION
PER 5TH EDITION, 2014 FLORIDA BULDNG
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -- - - - - -—-—----~- 1 PSF
CEILING®  -~———-—-—--m—- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSoF
PARTITIONS -------——--——- 5 PoF
TOTAL e - 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING -- - - - - -—-——----- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE ------—--—------ 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ~———-m oo - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC --————-—————-- 5 PSE
TOTAL oo - 20 PeF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —--—--------— 4 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: - --—------——-——- 4D PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOFPE ©@-200 20|-e02 OVER 620

D:12<4:12 20 Iz 12
>4:12<12:12 1] 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

WIND INFORMATION
PER 5TH EDITION, 2014 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 142 MPH
2. WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR: --------- N/7A
3. BUILDING CATEGORY: -------------—- B
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE ---- +/-.18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: IN NOTE #5
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING ----- SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
[= [ XXX IRESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT & COLD WATER
WITH PRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU EXTERIOR WALL.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.
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WALL HaT. » 9-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLch

L]

WALL HaT. @ 12-4" AFF.

7. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

2. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 3213 + 1207.2.

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9-4 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERUWISE.
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 6TH EDITION, 2011 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -~ -—---------- 1 PeF
CEILINGS — ~--mmmmmmmmm - 3 PeF
MECH/ELEC -----------—-- 5 PEF
PARTITIONS ---—----——— - 5 PEF
TOTAL  cmmmmmmmmm - 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING ---------=---- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE ~--—- ===~~~ 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ---m-mmmmmom - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC --------=------ 5 PSF
TOTAL  cmmmmmmmmme - 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — -~ -------- 40 PsF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: T 1© PSF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: e 20 PeF
ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM:; it 40 PeF
SLEEPING ROOM: = ——ommmmm o 20 PSF
STAIR LIVE LOAD: =~ === —= === == - 40 PSF
BALCONIES:  —-mmmmmmmmmm - 40 PSF
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____5@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOCF SLOPE 2-200 20|-600 OVER Q@

2:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE SOLID

WIND_ INFORMATION
PER &TH EDITION, 2011 FLORIDA BULLDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: —---------- 142 MPH
2. WND IMPORTANCE FACTOR: -------~-- N/A
3. BUILDING CATEGORY: -~ -----~----~--—- B
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE---- +/-.18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: IN NOTE #5
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---- SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA

|- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SFPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

6. [[TIIIIIIII] DENOTES coNc. BLOCK
WALL HaT. = 9'-4" AFF.

22222 G TN O

7. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

9. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 12271l - MI2©7.2

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

WOOD DOORS NO LESS | 3/8" IAW R3025.
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NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE SELF
CLOSING 1Al R3225.

LOAD INFORMATION
PER 5TH EDITION, 2014 FLORIDA BULDNG
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -- - - - - -—-—----~- 1 PSF
CEILING®  -~———-—-—--m—- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSoF
PARTITIONS -------——--——- 5 PoF
TOTAL e - 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING -- - - - - -—-——----- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE ------—--—------ 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ~———-m oo - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC --————-—————-- 5 PSE
TOTAL oo - 20 PeF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —--—--------— 4 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: - --—------——-——- 4D PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOFPE ©@-200 20|-e02 OVER 620

D:12<4:12 20 Iz 12
>4:12<12:12 1] 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

WIND INFORMATION
PER 5TH EDITION, 2014 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 142 MPH
2. WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR: --------- N/7A
3. BUILDING CATEGORY: -------------—- B
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE ---- +/-.18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: IN NOTE #5
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING ----- SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA

[= [ XXX IRESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH PRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU EXTERIOR WALL.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

o. Dmm DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. » 9-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
22222228\ it s 19 -4 AFF,

7. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

2. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 3213 + 1207.2.

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9-4 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERUWISE.
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GENERAL NOTES

. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL

DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%"' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-0" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.
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GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANYT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1%," UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-0" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERUWISE.

.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.
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GENERAL NOTES

. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL

DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%"' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-0" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.
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CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLTY. ANYT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
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. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-0" UNLESS
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DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLTY. ANYT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 6TH EDITION, 2011 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -~ -~ =-- -~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~--—-=-- =~~~ 5 PSR
PARTITIONS -~ - ===~ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmmemeee- 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC - - ===~ -=-~-- 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmmemeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — == -----~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: R LT EEEP 1@ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: R LT EEEP 20 PeF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: it 40 PeF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ——mmmm oo o 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: === === m - == 40 PSF

BALCONIES:  ——-mmmmmmmmm e 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROCF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROCF SLOPE ©2-200 20|-600 OVER 620

D:12< 4:12 20 e 12
>4:12<12:12 Iz 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: POOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE SOLID
WooD DOORS NO LESS | 3/8" 1AW R3225.

WIND INFORMATION

PER 6TH EDITION, 2217 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

. BASIC WIND SFPEED: —---------- 142 ™MPH
2. WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR: --------- N/A
3. BUILDING CATEGORY: ----~---~------—- B
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE---- +-18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: N NOTE #5
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---- SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA

[- | XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.
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WALL HGT. » 9-4" AFF.
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WALL Hat. @ N/A
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1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI2272

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT

9-4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS
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VERIFY WITH COLOR SHEET.
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 6TH EDITION, 2011 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -~ -~ =-- -~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~--—-=-- =~~~ 5 PSR
PARTITIONS -~ - ===~ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmmemeee- 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC - - ===~ -=-~-- 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmmemeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — == -----~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: R LT EEEP 1@ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: R LT EEEP 20 PeF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: it 40 PeF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ——mmmm oo o 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: === === m - == 40 PSF

BALCONIES:  ——-mmmmmmmmm e 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROCF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROCF SLOPE ©2-200 20|-600 OVER 620

D:12< 4:12 20 e 12
>4:12<12:12 Iz 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: POOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE SOLID
WooD DOORS NO LESS | 3/8" 1AW R3225.

WIND INFORMATION

PER 6TH EDITION, 2217 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

. BASIC WIND SFPEED: —---------- 142 ™MPH
2. WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR: --------- N/A
3. BUILDING CATEGORY: ----~---~------—- B
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE---- +-18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: N NOTE #5
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---- SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA

[- | XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HGT. » 9-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL Hat. @ N/A

N
§§
N

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI2272

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT

9-4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS
FLOOR TO BE:
VERIFY WITH COLOR EHEET.

6'-8" uNoO. -

PACIFIC SERIES

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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SCALE AS NOTED

© COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied
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NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE SELF
CLOSING AU R3225.

LOAD INFORMATION
PER 5TH EDITION, 2014 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -----=-—------ 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ~---—--mmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC --------—----- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS -------------- 5 PeF
TOTAL  wmmmmmmmmmm o 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE - ---—--------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ----—--mmmmm-- 3 PeF
MECH/ELEC --------—--—-- 5 PeF
TOTAL  wmmmmmmmmmm o 20 PeF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —---------- - 4@ PsF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: = -—-——--————-- 40 PeF

ROOCF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©0-200 201-602 OVER 600

D:12< 4:12 20 2] 12
24:12<12:12 2] 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

WIND INFORMATION
PER 5TH EDITION, 2014 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: —---------- 140 MPH
2. RISK CATEGORT: —-----—=--mmmm == I
3. WIND EXPOSURE: -~~~ ~=-==~~=~=~~~- B
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE ---- +/-.18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: IN NOTE %5
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA

(- [ XXX [RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE RECESS HOT & COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU EXTERIOR WALL.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

©. ALL 2ND. FLR. INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-0"
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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or changed in any manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.

SCALE AS NOTED

NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS
FLOOR TO BE: 6'-8" UNO. -
VERIFY WITH COLOR EHEET.

© COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

DRAUN RDC
JoB 37719
SHEET
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NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE SELF
CLOSING |AW R3225.1

LOAD INFORMATION
PER 5TH EDITION, 2014 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: 8TRUCTURE - ------—------ 1 PsF
CEILINGS  ~-----------=- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF
PARTITIONS -~ —=-—mm =~ 5 PsF
TOTAL ~  -==mmmmmmmmmm- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE -~ ---------—~- 1 PsF
CEILINGS  ~---mmmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC - --------—~- 5 PSF
TOTAL ~  -=m=mmmmmmmmmm- 20 PeF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —- - --=----— 40 PeF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~ === === ===~ 40 PeF

ROOCF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©-200 20|-e00 OVER €00

D:12 < 4:12 20 16 12
24:12<12:12 Iz 14 12
212:12 12 12 12

WIND INFORMATION
PER 5TH EDITION, 2014 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

I BASIC WIND SPEED: ~---------- 140 MPH
2. RISK CATEGORT: —-----—=--m-—m == I
3. WIND EXPOSURE: -~~~ - === - - - === - B
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE ---- +/-.18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: IN NOTE *5
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

[F[XXX|DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
[- [ XXX [RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON

BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU EXTERIOR WALL.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS!I CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

©. ALL 2ND. FLR. INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-0"
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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PACIFIC SERIES

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[OPT. 40'x&" LANAI

REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
DBE and C
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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3779

DATE 22-2\-e

or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Sguare Homes.

SCALE AS NOTED

© COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyr'\ghts and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied
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JoB 3779
SHEET

OF SHEETS




LOAD INFORMATION
PER 6TH EDITION, 2011 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE - --—- ===~~~ 1 PSF
CEILINGS  -=-=-=------=- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~--—---- -~~~ 5 PSF
PARTITIONS - ===~~~ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ smmmmmmmem—ee- 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING ~------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE ~------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  -=-=-=------=- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEG ~--—---- =~~~ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ smmmemmmem—ee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —----—-----~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: e 1 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLMITED STORAGE: e 20 PeF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: it 40 PeF

SLEEPING ROOM: = - oo 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: === —= === ==~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ~ ———mmmmmmmmm - 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOCF SLOPE 0-200 20|-600 OVER 600

D:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>24:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: POOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE SOLID
WooD DOORS NO LESS | 3/8' |1AW R3225.

WIND INFORMATION

PER 6TH EDITION, 2217 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

. BASIC WIND SFPEED: - ---------- 142 ™MPH
2. WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR: --------- N/A
3. BUILDING CATEGORY: -------------—- B
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE---- +-.18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: IN NOTE #5
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---- SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA
[- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH PRAIN 2 WASHER SFPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

- ([T

AN,

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. @ 9-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. @ N/A

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

9. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 132711 - MI2272

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-4 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS
FLOOR TO BE: 6'-8" UNO. -
VERIFY WITH COLOR EHEET.

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

PACIFIC SERIES

© COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied
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DBE and C
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PHONE 407-721-2292
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Orlando, Florida 3281
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or changed in any manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.

SCALE AS NOTED
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NOTE: DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST BE SELF
CLOSING AU R3225.

LOAD INFORMATION
PER 5TH EDITION, 2014 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -----=-—------ 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ~---—--mmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC --------—----- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS -------------- 5 PeF
TOTAL  wmmmmmmmmmm o 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE - ---—--------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ----—--mmmmm-- 3 PeF
MECH/ELEC --------—--—-- 5 PeF
TOTAL  wmmmmmmmmmm o 20 PeF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —---------- - 4@ PsF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: = -—-——--————-- 40 PeF

ROOCF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©0-200 201-602 OVER 600

D:12< 4:12 20 2] 12
24:12<12:12 2] 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

WIND INFORMATION
PER 5TH EDITION, 2014 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

. BASIC WIND SPEED: —---------- 140 MPH
2. RISK CATEGORT: —-----—=--mmmm == I
3. WIND EXPOSURE: -~~~ ~=-==~~=~=~~~- B
4. INTERNAL PRESSURE ---- +/-.18, INCLUDED

COEFFICIENT: IN NOTE %5
5. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA
(- [ XXX [RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU EXTERIOR WALL.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

©. ALL 2ND. FLR. INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-0"
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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UPPER FLOOR PLAN NOTES 'F
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NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS
FLOOR TO BE: 6'-8" UNO. -
VERIFY WITH COLOR EHEET.

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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Tg' TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH ON METAL LATH OVER

2' OSB. EXTER. SHEATHING
(TYP. OVER FRAME WALLS)

IX SMOOTH FIN. BAND
EL.19'-8%" /PLT. HGT.

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
OPTIONAL TILE

X SMOOTH FIN. BAND

EL. 19'-8%" /PLT. HGT.

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED AU R123.7.| OF THE
©TH EDITION, FBCR. 2211

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED AW R123.12 OF THE &TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2211

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW
R122.121 OF THE ©TH EDITION, FBCR. 2011

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AW R123.1.3 OF THE ©TH EDITION, FBCR. 2011

. 'ZIP STYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY BE
USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL
SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS.

Y &
< N4
& EL. 1844 MDR. HGT. \ < 7 EL.Ig'-4%' MDR. HGT. 4

X4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND

™ FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
12 " OPTIONAL TILE
1X SMOOTH FIN. BAND L 35 55
X6 SMOOTH FIN. BAN
BAND \ / I IX 8MOOTH FIN. BAND

@ EL10-8%" /ND FE EL. 12'-8' /PLT. HGT. & EL.10'-8%' /IND. FF. é
4 EL.9-4' /PLT. HGT. I EL.2'-4' /PLT. HGT. -
¢ N4
4 EL. 8-2" HDR. HGT. e 0 ] 7 EL. 8-2' /HDR HGT. @
¢ —] A

X8 SMOOTH FIN. BAND - IX6 SMOOTH FIN. BAND # GAR

T ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ i DOOR
X4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND _— ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
:Ylf
| | IRE

L EL.0-0' FN.FLR / - ‘ H ‘ EL. 0'-0' FN.FLR “
hd N N d

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

FRONT ELEVATION

1/8"=1'-@" (lIXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

OFF-RIDGE
ROOF VENTS
- REFER TO ATTIC

FOR VENT QUANTITY)

T TILE ROOF W CLOAK TYPE

VENTS

VENTILATION CALCULATION

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
OPTIONAL TILE

EL.19'-8%" /PLT. HGT.

@ EL. 1% [PLT. HGT. &
o ELI8-4% MDR. WGT. [ | EL.18'-4%' HDR.HGT. ¢
v K | v
|
T5' TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS i |
FINISH ON METAL LATH OVER \ S R
I
7' 05B. EXTER SHEATHNG I !
(TYP. OVER FRAME WALLS) o !
@ EL 108" /ND. FF. EL. 10'-8%' /2ND. FF. &
& EL. 94" /PLT. HGT. ¢ cJ EL. 9-4' /PLT. HGT. Py
¢ N4
o EL.8-0' HDR HGT. EL. 8-0' HDR HGT. Py
hd — i N d
! |
\‘ ‘\
\‘ ‘\
\‘ ‘\
\‘ ‘\
\‘ ‘\
| |
! N !
! h !
| | |
@ E0-0' FNFR / L B K EL.0'-0' FN.FLR &

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS ——
FINISH

REAR ELEVATION

178" =1'-@" (lIXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

PACIFIC SERIES

@ COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied
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Tg' TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH ON METAL LATH OVER

2' OSB. EXTER. SHEATHING
(TYP. OVER FRAME WALLS)

IX SMOOTH FIN. BAND
EL.19'-8%"' /PLT. HGT.

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
OPTIONAL TILE

IX SMOOTH FIN. BAND

EL. 19'-8%" /PLT. HGT.

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED AU R1@3.1.1 OF THE
oTH EDITION, FBCR. 2217

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED 1AW R123.12 OF THE ©TH EDITION,
FBCR 2011

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R123.12.1 OF THE 6TH EDITION, FBCR. 2011

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AU R123.1.3 OF THE ©TH EDITION, FBCR. 2011

. 'ZIP SYSTEMS" WALL SHEATHING MAY BE
USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL
SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS.

Y &
¢ : ; ‘ N4
@ EL.18'-44' HDR. HGT. — < 7 EL.18"4%' MDR.HGT. 4,
IX4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND \
I FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
12 " OPTIONAL TILE
IX SMOOTH FIN. BAND —————— 357 25
X6 SMOOTH FIN. BAND ————
BAND \ / —IX SMOOTH FIN. BAND
@ EL.10-2%" /IND. FE. EL. 1'-8' /PLT. HaT. & EL. 10'-8%" /ND. FF. &
N4
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¢ |~ ~ N4
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FINISH FINISH
1] 1]
FRONT ELEVATION 'D
1/8"=1'-@" (1IXIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)
4' OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENT W/
SHINGLE ROCF.
-SEE CALCULATIONS FOR
QUANTITIES (TYP.)
FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
OPTIONAL TILE
T TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK TYPE
VENTS
@ EL.19-8%" /PLT. HGT. EL.19-8%' PLLHGT. ¢
4 EL.18'-4%" /HDR. HGT. - T EL.lg'-4%' HDR. HGT. &
e i | i
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T5' TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS i |
FINISH ON METAL LATH OVER \ SR R
I,
&' 0SB, EXTER. SHEATHING c I | cJ
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12
@ EL. 108" /D FF. — 455 EL. 12'-8%"' /ND. FF. &
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¢ : ] N4
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b ~ Bl N d
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| :: 1:
I \: \:

L EL 2-0' FN.FLR 4 L R i EL. 2'-0' FIN.FLR “
hd —— , N4
TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS

FINISH FINISH

REAR ELEVATION

178" =1'-@" (1IXIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[OPT. 40'x8" LANAI

PACIFIC SERIES

REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
DBE and C

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

e express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.
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FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-

15! TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS OFTIONAL TILE

FINISH ON METAL LATH OVER ﬂ g REVSIONS | BY
2" 05B. EXTER. SHEATHING [X4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND Lo e
(TYP. OVER FRAME WALLS) (A
¢ EL.19'-8%" /PLT. HGT. EL. 19'-8%" /PLT. HGT. $ % g . 3 §
g } ) St & N
&L 18'-4%" /HDR. HGT. £ EL. 18'-4%"' /HDR. HGT. s O J c'é,o § 8"&‘:
=T |
= R4
x4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND - Wlos § =<8
I AN 12 (@] 4= L% a g E%
12 _—— FIBERGLASS SHINGLES- < |89 g
SCORED LINES # 24' OC: & ﬁa 5 OPTIONAL TILE 0w &
o EL 24 LT HeT < = o u g
@ [t
o EL.10-2%" /IND. FE. / / EL. 10'-8%' /ND. FE. & 5 é P
4 EL.9'-4" /PLT. HaT. | , EL. 9'-4' /PLT. HGT. “ - 2 @ gg
b Nd O] .o N
., EL.8'-0' HDR HGT. / ‘ = ] EL. 8-2" /HDR HGT. @ = % g8,
@ ‘\ —] ¥ 5] t5c8S
IX4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND 8 IX& SMOOTH FIN. BAND @ GAR. ol o8 g g,,:
B /|| u Ml = i| 28
X4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND ol aES8:
Y | | Il o gBg58
3 o <GS6&
| | IRE
i
W EL.0-0' FIN.FLR / ] EL.0'-0' FN.FLR " s
A% ~| & N4 o)
EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS X6 SMOOTH FIN. BAND TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS D ==
LATH TO BE ATTACHED |AW R1236) OF THE FINISH . FINIOH o)
5TH EDITION, FBCR. 2014 FRONT ELEVATION 'E wN
. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT, 1/8'=1"-0" (IXIT) /4" =1-2" (22X34)
INSTALLED |AW R1036.2 OF THE 5TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2014
. WEEP SCREED TO BE NSTALLED AW
R103.6.2] OF THE 5TH EDITION, FBCR. 2014
. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
IAU R103.63 OF THE 5TH EDITION, FBCR 2014
. "ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY BE USED 4' OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENT W/
AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL SHEATHING AND SHINGLE ROOF.
VAPOR BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS. -SEE CALCULATIONS FOR

QUANTITIES (TTR.)

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
OPTIONAL TILE

EXTERIOR ELEVATION "E’
FRONT AND REAR

EL. 19'-8%" /PLT. HGT.

or changed in angy manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining

@ COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%:. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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15" TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH ON METAL LATH OVER
2 05B. EXTER SHEATHING
(TYP. OVER FRAME WALLS)

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
OPTIONAL TILE

[X4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND

EL. 19'-8%" /PLT. HGT.

@ EL.19'-8%" /PLT. HGT. P
¢ EL. 18'-4%"' /HDR. HGT. e EL. 18'-4%" /HDR. HGT. $
X4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND ]
i N 12
12 | — FIBERGLASS SHINGLES-
CONTROL JOINTS @ 24' OC. & 4"3 5 OPTIONAL TILE
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® 1 / /
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& EL.0-0' FIN.FLR
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED |AlWl R1236.] OF THE
5TH EDITION, FBCR. 2014

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED 1AW R1226.2 OF THE 5TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2014

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED |AU
R1232621 OF THE 5TH EDITION, FBCR. 2014

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
1AW R123.6.3 OF THE 5TH EDITION, FBCR. 2014

. 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY BE USED
AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL SHEATHING AND
VAPOR BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.
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4' OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENT W/
SHINGLE ROCF.

-SEE CALCULATIONS FOR
QUANTITIES (TYP.)
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[OPT. 40'x&' LANAI

PACIFIC SERIES

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

REVISIONS BY

Engineering By:
DBE and C
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

Bk
uare
HOMES

>

EXTERIOR ELEVATION "E’
FRONT AND REAR

S

HE SANTA BARBARA
PACIFIC SERIE

3779

DATE 22-0\-e

Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law co

SCALE AS NOTED

© COPYRIGHT 20 . ) ? ° 2 A a ! A <
or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Sguare Homes.

DRAWN RDC
JoB 3772
SHEET

OF SHEETS




SMOOTH FINISH FOAM
BRACKET

2’
N
© 8 ©
|
L ’
Q Q
&) 30 YRS
SV %‘
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4 3"
(FRONT) (SIDE)
MDPETAIL
oF /' NTs.

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED |AW RT123.1] OF THE
6TH EDITION, FBCR. 2011

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,

INSTALLED 1AW R1©2.12 OF THE ©TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2011

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED |AU

R7©3721 OF THE &TH EDITION, FBCR. 2017

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED

|Al R1©2.13 OF THE 6TH EDITION, FBCR. 2011

. 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY BE

USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL
SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS.

T' TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH ON METAL LATH OVER

&' 0SB, EXTER SHEATHING
(TYP. OVER FRAME WALLS)
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 6TH ED. 2011 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 612 ABC.

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2017 6TH SECTION
MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2217 &6TH EDITION.

4.) AW NEC 2014- 212.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWATS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYFE.

5) AW NEC 2214- 406.02, ALL 15A AND 2@A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION 1AW FBCR R214.3
¢ R314.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2217,

6TH ED. P22l

Q) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOYE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS [T 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2217, 6TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER NEC
2014

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)
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ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APFPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.
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LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. EX. FAN/LIGHT coMBO
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LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, INSTALL
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LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH
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LIGHT FIXT., EXIT/BACKUP ELEC. POWER METER
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26D B2(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
are not less than Y% inch in diameter and at least 20
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AWG encased in 2 iInches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comnected with tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods cannot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only 1f 1t 1s available. In those
Jurisdictions, If the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod is not
required.
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES

PER ©TH ED. 2217 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL

1.2 COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES 4 R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
COPDE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &12.1 ABC.

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2017 6TH SECTION
MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2217 &TH EDITION.

4.0 IAWNEC 2014- 2I2.12-ALL 1A OR 20A, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWATS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYFPE.

5) IAWNEC 2214- 406.02, ALL 15A AND 2@A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION 1AW FBCR R214.3
¢ R3l44. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2217,

6TH ED. P22l

Q) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 2211, 6TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER NEC
2014

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)
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ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM
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ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT.

1/8'=1"-@" (1Xx17)

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

SINGLE POLE SWITCH OUTLET, TY/CABLE

THREE WAY SWITCH OUTLET, PHONE

OUTLET ll2-115 INTERCOM

OUT. I1p-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES

OUT. I12-115, W/ USe SMOKE DETECTOR
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SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. DISPOSAL

LIGHT FIXT, RECESSED ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, INSTALL
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250B52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 20
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AWG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be In a location that
Is In direct contact uwith the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected with tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods canmnot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if 1t s available. In those
Jurisdictions, If the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod is not
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER &6TH ED. 2011 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 612 ABC.

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2017 6TH SECTION
MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2217 &TH EDITION.

4.0 IAWNEC 2014- 2I2.12-ALL 1A OR 20A, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWATS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYFE.

5) IAWNEC 2214- 406.02, ALL 15A AND 2@A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION 1AW FBCR R214.3
¢ R3l44. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2217,

6TH ED. P22l

Q) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 2211, 6TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER NEC
2014

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)
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ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT.

ELECTRICAL LEGEND
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OUT. I1p-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES
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SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO
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250B52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 20
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AWG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be In a location that
Is In direct contact uwith the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected with tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods canmnot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it s available. In those
Jurisdictions, If the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod is not
reguired.
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 5TH ED. 2014 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL

1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGTYT EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION ol ABC.

2.) SUFFICIENT SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED
ADJACENT TO THE MECHANICAL COMPONENTS TO
ASSURE ADEQUATE ACCESS FOR:

A) CONSTRUCTION AND SEALING, AND

B) SECTION Mie@! PER THE FBCR 2014 5TH ED.

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mle@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2214 5TH EDITION.

4.) 1AW NEC 20211- 2I2.2-ALL 15A OR 204, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY OUTLETS IN
DUELLING UNITS- FAIMLY RMS, DINING RMS, LIVING
RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, BEDROOMS DENS,
CLOSETS, SUNROOMS, RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS
OR SIMILAR AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A
LISTED AFC| DEVICE OF THE COMBINATION TYFPE.

5.) 1AW NEC 20211- 42611, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION 1AW FBCR R3214.3
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:
BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

1) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
YAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AU FBCR 2214, 5TH
ED. P2edle

8.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
IS MINIMUM 18" ABOYE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2014, 5TH ED.

3.) THE TOTAL LENGTH OF VENTING FOR DRYER TO
BE: §-0" MAXIMUM
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ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY
W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL ELEC. CODE
25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES ¢ LOCAL POWER COMPANT]
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OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE

COUT. 112-115, FLR. MOUNT. PUSH BUTTON

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 EXHAUST FAN
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER &TH ED. 2011 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE

COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &12.1 ABC.I

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REFPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2217 6TH SECTION
MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mle@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2217 &TH EDITION.

4.0 IAWNEC 2014- 2I2.12-ALL 1A OR 20A, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWATS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYFE.

5) 1AW NEC 2014- 42612, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R214.3
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2217,

6TH ED. P282I11

) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 2217, 6TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER NEC
2014

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25253(AX2)

200AMP WP. */0 ALUM. SER
BREAKER F?@@A—MA\N BREAKER @

NI INSIDE PANEL
[4 8 RMIX TO RNG.
B ! ~-* 12/3 TO DRTER
“- 10/2 TO WH
([ SECONDARY C-AIC & A/H TBD.

FEED BY / >4 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PWR

INTERIOR
PANEL

stNTERSYeTEM BONDING

TERMINATION

BOND #4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2214 NE.C.
25052(4X3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DlAGRAMOPT

—W/ APPLIANCE

% OPTION

~7— W/ APPLIANCE
~! OPTION

UWET BAR

NOTE: NTS. VoA
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHAL B
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (6), LOCAlL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT.

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

SINGLE POLE SWITCH OUTLET, TY/CABLE

THREE WAY SWITCH OUTLET, PHONE

OUTLET ll2-1I5 INTERCOM

OUT. I1©-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES

OUT. 1I2-115, W/ USe SMOKE DETECTOR

OUT. I12-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE

OUT. 112-115, FLR. MOUNT. PUSH BUTTON

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD. EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. DISPOSAL

LIGHT FIXT, RECESSED ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. CEILING FAN, PREUWIRE

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, INSTALL

() [ lofele|2(2le|a|2]al

LIGHT FIXT FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

LIGHT FIXT., EXT. FLOODS THERMOSTAT

LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH

(£ (Bl e F[aimlofolo]e|o[o|6|0]o}s |-

LIGHT FIXT., EXIT/BACKUP ELEC. POUWER METER

1]

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 22
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AWG encased In 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be In a location that
Is In direct contact uwith the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be conmnected uwith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods canmnot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system If it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is avallable. In those
Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod is not
required.
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOT

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING P
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRTY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE ©TH EDITION (2217) FLORIDA

Gy

RESIDENTIAL CODE. Al:
™M

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BE ;
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 22171, ©6TH
EDITION R@5.11. -

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI97@, D486
and D& 7157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDE.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI25.11.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e |OMANCO : (2) 2 I/' DIA. CIRCLES
e MILLENIUM METAL : 2 172" X 45"
HOLE

. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
30 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
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TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. z 53]
QcC

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG . TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG (4N .EE e

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. NI 8 EES
S Ky

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND . PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND (&) S 52
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROCFING ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROCFING a Eg é
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS i Gl = @)
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY 3 o0 | W
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH w =3 o | o
THE 2010 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE. THE 2010 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE. v ssl < | W

777777777777 w 2> (an)

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, . ALL ROCF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, —F L S 0
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS D g § O
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG. MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG. 5 = = | I

T Q =]

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE- . TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE- f = %g % O
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL 8 ) 9 sl | =
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE G- 3 oy Eh oo
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE N D Q z21<ssl =
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR = b o
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS \ £ oo 8779
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF i = 3 50
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS, SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS, o ) e A of )30
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN . L o I D i el Al i et B B ol [og|Pare ool
ACCORDANCE WITH TPIAWTCA BCSI |, ACCORDANCE WITH TPIAWTCA BCSI 1. Q4L A L 7*" Rl it il Al Sl it il i/ 4 BN B3 P —"

K D3 o ‘ = ® 0o
&. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S 6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S © = ? ol X o |oran  moc
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT & DRAUINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢ ﬁ 7777777777777777 j @ o| Qf &
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS. TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS. L[ L yi~t] - o= 3712
3 I
N
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOCFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (2217) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING 4 ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI L

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2217, 6TH EDITION
RI©5.3.3.

Undlerlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D970, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RID5.LI. Unclerlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI@5.1L

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING

SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - T" X 19" HOLE

5.

—

NOTES

TYPICAL ROCF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOCFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEFPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (2217) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROCF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2217, 6TH
EDITION R@5.1I. -

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DISTQ, D426
and D&15T shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.11. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R3I25.1.1.

OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING

SIZES :

e | OMANCO : (2)9 I/" DIA. CIRCLES

e MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 46"
HOLE

. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S

20 LBS. STYNTHETIC FELT

TRUSS LATOUT "F'

1/8'=1'-@" (1IXI17) 1/4"=1'-@Q" (22X34)
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1

NOTES

TTYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRTY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 20l© FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TPIWTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT 4
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2014, 5TH EDITION
RI©5.21.

l.

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERUWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 201© FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWNGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TPIWTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2214, BTH EDITION
R3®5.21.
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC22I1T ©TH EDITION R82&: MIN. 40% - MAX. 5D%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 1/130@ OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2,227SF. = 742 SF. NET FREE VENT.

300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 39 SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS 2 9758F. /VENT.

(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T1@-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOUWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 1514 SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_174LF =2 087 VENTING PER LF)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 50%
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 50%

NOTES

.. TYPICAL ROCF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROCF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOCFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE ©TH EDITION (2217) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED NN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIWTCA BCSI 1.

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2217, 6TH
EDITION Ra@5.1.1. -

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI, D486
and D&15T shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.1I. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI25.1.1

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e | OMANCO : (2) 2 I/" DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"
HOLE

9. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
30 |.BS. SYNTHETIC FELT

TRUSS LATOUT "D

REVISIONS
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2214 5TH EDITION R82e: MIN. 49% - MAX. 5%
OF REQUIRED VYENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER FPORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUWER

PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE I/I5@ OF

VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2227SF. = 742S8F. NET FREE

200

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: N/l
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: § VENTS @ 97SF. /VENT.
(TILE: O"HAGIN MODEL 'S", SHINGLE: LOMANCO T12-D OR

MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOUER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: N/I
PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE: N/l @ 0.087SF VENTING/LF.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I
LOUER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I

REQUIRED

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2014 5TH EDITION R82ce: MIN. 40% - MAX. 52%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER FPORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUWER

PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE I/I5@ OF

VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2227SF. = 742SF. NET FREE VENT.
REQUIRED

200

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: N/I VENTS 2 975 /VENT.

(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S")

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_ NI = 087 VENTING PERLF)

PLUS OFF ROOF EDGE VENTING: - ---------

(0 VENTS 2 O /VENT)
(VENT TYPE" O'HAGIN MODEL 'S")

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I
LOUER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I

847SF.

N/

N/I

ADJUST PER LOT SPECIFIC ORIENTATION

0

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TTPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 201© FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY N ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIMTCA BCSI 1.

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2214, 5TH EDITION
R2B.27.

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROCF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRTY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 201© FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIAUTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLATMENT TO BE

INSTALLED |AW FBCR 2214, 5TH EDITION
R3©5.21.

TRUSS LATOUT 'E’
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REVISIONS BY

NOTES

TYPICAL ROCF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (221T) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROCF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2217, 6TH
EDITION R@5.1.1. -

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D22&, DI91Q, D486
and De15T shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.1I. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI@5.11.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e LOMANCO : (2)2 I/" DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 I/2" X 45"
HOLE

. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S
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L2 13-4 | eFle-IB/T | LANAI - L-15 2| Q §
L23 13'-4" EFle-1B/1T LANAI 3: . ~
L 24 13'-4" | eFle-1B/T | LANAI N g ~t 5 JoB 3712
— N N R
L25 8'-8 eFle-1B/1T LANAI }\\L \}\\1 %} Hﬁ g SHEET
L2 e 4
— PRE CAST LINTEL LAYOUT 'F L-12 5ok 131
1/8'=1-0" (IIXI1) 1/4'=1'-0" (22X34) 10 ©) i sreTs




L

N

\

| — xeewoc
| MD-WALL BLOCKING

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
TRUSSES @ 24" OC.

DBL. 2Xx TOP
PLATE

12" ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2'
WASHER- @ 32' OC. MAX
MINIMUM 1" EMBED.

2X P.T. SOLE
PLATE

DETAIL

REINFORCED CONC. FTG.
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS (QTY. VARIES)

PRE-ENG. UD. FLOOR
@ 24' OC. (IF APPLIES)

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
2 24' OC. (IF APPLIES)

2 TRUSS TO DBL. 2X TOP FJLALFE ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ i
TOF’ SLATE DBL. 2% TOP FLATE EA. PLT. TO CRIPPLE TO HDR.
2X CRIPPLES pp 6" OC.
P2 — A B
DBL. TOP PLT. f 1, - srup: ‘ 1l ]
el )To ToP n 1 i
o COLUMN TO—— | 2 2%6 HEADER W/ ' C PLATE f
PLATE PLYWD. FLITCH PLATE
(SPAN UP TO & ]- 2 2X8 HEADER W/ 1!
2 2XI2 HEADER W/ 1" %F: AfUND 'u;uTTOC ‘ZTLATE
PLYWD. FLITCH PLT.
(SPANS &' TO 12') 2 2XI2 HEADER W/ 1"
PLYWD. FLITCH PLT.
Z (SPANS &' TO 12')
STRUCTURAL POST o
SEE FLOOR PLAN \¢ DBL. 2% FULL LENGTH :OEﬁ.D&;Eé?uE;
STUPS -
DBL. 2X HEADER DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH
STUDS ( SGL. HDR. STUDS
STUD FOR SPAN &'
OR LESS, UNO. ) DBL. 2X HEADER
24" PLYWOOD STUDS ( SGL. HDR.
@ COLUMN TO sUB-ELOOR STUD FOR SPAN &'
TIE BEAM 2X STUDS @ 1" O.C. OR LESS UNO. )
PRE-ENG. FLOOR T
f SYSTEM @ 24' OC. 2% &TUDS @ 16" OC.
' i 2X P.T. SOLE PLATE 2% PT. 5OLE PLATE
T
T T m x"*T\ffffT T
N N I N I N ® EA STUD TO
N N i N Iyl N 7 SOLE PLATE \
| N I N M N
82:? S I Hi\k N Ll I g . \
SN NN e N - " 1“‘ .
in
I :\ :\ ] :\ :\
A n —50LID BLOCKING - "¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" ‘l ‘ 1,'¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2'——=
cu UNDER CALUMN | WASHER- @ 32" OC. MAX ! i WASHER- @ 32" O.C. MAX i
IE-NOT-CONHNICH Ly MINIMUM 1" EMBED. g L MINIMUM 1" EMBED. g

DETAIL

MNDETAIL

(BRG. W/O UFPLIFT)

MPETAIL

(BRG. W/ UPLIFT)

(4N
4

172'=1"-@" (IIXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

(3
14

172"=1"-@" (IIXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

4 Ji2t=1-@" (IxXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22%34)

4 Ji2m=1-@" IXIT) 1'=1'"-@" (22X34)

EXTERIOR WALL- SEE
DETAIL W2/D4

MTL. FLASIHING

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

2Xe LEDGER BOARD
CONTINUOUS W/A(2) LAG
SCREWS @ EA. FLOOR
TRUSS

@ EA TRUSS TO +
LEDGER

2X4 BLOCKING (IN
BETWEEN TRUSSES) W/
(2)12d'S @ EA. STUD

LT

a8

s

b4

11T

g

LEl

11

—

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4

T ROOF DECKING
FOR TOP OF WALL .

(2)12d'S @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS 2Xx4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
2 16" OC.

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS

%" PLYWD. sua-FLRX

PRE-ENG. UJD:7

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING

/ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D5

TRUSSES

ADETAIL

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4

FOR TOP OF WALL ROOF DECKING

(2)12d'S 2 BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS

24" PLYWD. SUB-FLR.

PRE-ENG. WOOD

TRUSSES @ 24'0C. STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL

/D5

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
® 24" OC.

T |

HANGER BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER

/\bETém

DETAIL
WW/Z“:\‘:@“ (X)) 1'=1'-@" (22X34)

2
WW“:\‘:@“ (X7 1'=1'-@" (22X34)

o
\J4 S 12t=r-0" (ixr) 1'=1-0" (22x34)

PRE-ENG. GIRDER——
TRUSS (QTY. VARIES)

(2) ®TRUSS TO
F’LATE To posT T

DBL. TOP PLT.

7
7

STRUCTURAL POST
SEE FLOOR PLAN

EXTERIOR WALL - SEE
DETAIL W2/D4

MTL. FLASIHING
2X4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d

2 lo' OC.
PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24' OC.

2Xe LEDGER BOARD
CONTINUOUS W/A2) LAG
SCREWS @ EA. STUD

@ EA TRUSS TO +
LEDGER

—2x4 BLOCKING (IN
BETWEEN TRUSSES) W/

“ (2)12d'S @ EA. STUD

MPETAIL

11

—

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

T ROOF DECKING

(2)12d'S @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS

24" PLYUWD. SUB-FLR.

2Xx4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
2 16" OC.

PRE-ENG. WOOD
TRUSSES 2 24'0C.

ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D5

/ STRUCTURAL SHEATHING

T |

HANGER BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER

/\bETAm

I
\J4 J12i=r-0" (ixm) 1'=1-0" (22x34)

3
WW“:\‘:@“ (X7 1'=1'-@" (22X34)

——

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4

FOR TOP OF WALL ROOF PECKING

(2) 12d's 2 BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS

%' PLYWD. sus—&ax

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING

A ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE- 9EE DETAIL
/D5
PRE-ENG. WD~ N PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
TRUSSES 7 @ 24" OC.
]
T Q ’ HANGER BY TRUSS
1 MANUFACTURER
14 J12"=1-@" (IIx17) 1'=1"-@" (22X34)

24" PLYWOOD

® COLUMN TO -
,HE oE A sUB-FLOOR
PRE-ENG. FLOOR
f SYSTEM @ 24' OC.
‘ 1 !
Il
S e s MRy~ Tr I~~~ ——
Il Il I \x Il ] I
I I I I Iyl Il
CONC. $\,< I i I 1l Il
WALL I wk I Il Il
—_ 1L I 1 N\ \ O o S I P
\ | L soLID BLOCKING

UNDER COLUMN

IE NOT CONTINUOY

5
\J4 J12'=r-0" cixi) 1=1-2" (22x34)

PACIFIC SERIES]
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REVISIONS BY

DBE and C
MICHAEL A. THOMPSON
PE 47509

PHONE 407-721-2292

Engineering By:

A DMVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200

Orlando, Florida. 32811

Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

Bk
S Jark,
(1HOMES

TYPICAL DETAILS

HE SANTA BARBARA
PACIFIC SERIES

3779

DATE 22-0\-1e

Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law co

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

JoB 3712

gri
© COPYRGHT 2005 or changed in any manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁeg %0 be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.

SHEET

14

SHEETS




= 3%4' PLWD. SUB-FLOOR
/ 2%8 JOISTS @ 16" O.C. MAX.

I
| 2X8 LEDGER- ATTACH TO STUDS W/
l (2) 2d @ EACH STUD
I
|
; JOISTS TO LEDGER

- I

Nzx‘s o lo' OC. MAX

REQUIRED BY MUNICIPALITY - TO BE
PLACED DIRECTLY UNDER LEDGER

M\ TTF. STAIR CONNECT.

2X12 TREADS-————/
cuT TO FIT J

X8 oKIRT BD.

" PLYWD. BLOCKING
2%12 STRINGERS

2

121/32"

DATA: TOTAL RISE: 1©'-8 24" (1T RISERS @ 1 o/l6" EA)
TOTAL RUN: 13'-4" (16 TREADS @ 1©' EA)

M OSTAIR DETAIL

CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

@ 3/4'= 1'-@" (IIXIT) 1p'= I'-@" (22'X34") PLATEORM FRAMING @ 3/4'= 1'-@ (1IX1T) 1= 1'-@" (22'X34") STAIR DATA
| 1/4-2"
MAX 11/2"
24" PLWD. sUB-FLOOR
CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL AW
&TH SECTION-FBCR(2017)-
R3ll, INSTALL 34'-38' ABV. PRE -ENG. FLOOR TRUSSES
TREAD NOSING P 8 24" OC. MAX.
) \
g
Z
=% ) Ly
I\

BALUSTRADE HANDRAIL BRACKET AT S
6'-6"'0C. MAX- SELECTED BT OTHERS r
-SEE MANUFACT. RECOMMEND ATIONS 00£ — | L
FOR ATTACHMENT i

X

g

r
SOLID 2X4 WOOD BLOCKING ®
AT EACH BRACKET )

r I 2x4 LEDGER IN BETWEEN

) STRINGERS- ATTACH TO FLR.
TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL—————————— —N\ TRUSS W/ 124 NAILS 2 &" OC.
CONSTRUCTION £ (2)2d @ EA. END OF LEDGER

TOE-NAILED TO STRINGER

N TTP. HANDRAIL DET.

N1, STAIR CONNECT.

@ 3/4'= 1-@" (IXIT) 1p'= I'-@" (22'X34")

@ 3/4'=1-@" (IIXIT) 12"=1'-@" (22'X34") STRINGER TO FLOOR TRUSS

NOTES:

STAIRWAYT CONSTRUCTION TO
CONFORM TO FBCR 2217, ©6TH
EDITION SECTION R3I1.1

MAX. HGT. OF RISER TO BE 124"

MIN. WIDTH OF TREAD TO BE
SEXCLUSIVE OF NOSING)

ALL TREADS LESS THAN 12" IN WIDTH
SHALL HAVE APPROX. 1" OF NOSING
3/16" MAX. VARIATION IN RISERS/TREADS

ADJACENT TO EACH OTHER
3/8" MAX. VARIATION IN ANY RISER/TREAD

HAND RAIL CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION DIA.
TOBE 11/4" - 2" OR TO PROVIDE EQUIVALENT
GRASPABILITY.

WINDERS: MIN. &' WIDE 2 NARROW END

34"™IN.-38"™MAX, HANDRAIL HGT.

HEADROOM CLEARANCE MIN. &'-8"

2X4 P.T.IN BETWEEN STRINGERS- ATTACH TO
SLAB W/ 12d CUT NAILS @ 6" OC. AND (2) I2d
EACH END OF 2X4 TOE NAILED TO STRINGER

1T STAIR CONNECT.

\bJ 3/4'= 1-0' (<) 11" 1-@" (22'%34")

STRINGER TO FLOOR

CONNECT. SIMPSON usP MAX. | LAT. LD$.
4 HETA22 14-12d x 11" ETA2D 14-1od 8l2 | 65 /%2
5 DETAL2Q® 18-10d x V" N/A N/A 2,480 2000/ 137@
20 H3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d RT3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d | 455 | 125/ lo@
21 Hi RFT:6-8dx!\,"/PLT:4-8d RTI5 RFT:5-2dxll'/PLT:5-8d| 415 | 485 / I6b

RFET: (od x 1 172" RFT: 8-8d x 11,'
22 HioA =T (od x 12 RTle =[T; 8-24 920 585/525
23 LUS26 HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-1©2d Jus2e HDR: 4-l@0d/JsT: 4-10d| 225 N/A
RFT / TRS: (4)8d
24 H1Z FLT / $TD: (2)8dXx | 1/2" RT20 RT/TRS: 3-1od 985 | 420 / N/A
(8)eD PLT / STD: 13-1@d

26 H25A RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d RT1 RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d | 415 52 / B2

34 A34 H:4-8dx!V,"/P:4-8dx!2" MP34 H:4-8dlx|",'/P:4-8dxl'n"' | 365 | 280 / 303

35 A3BF H:4-8dxV,"/P:4-8dxVs" MPAIF H:6-80x12'/P:6-8cx1,"'| 440 | 44@ / N/A

37 MTS12 14-10d MTW2 14-10d \ooo N/A

38 MTSle 14-10d MTWie 14-10d \ooo N/A

43 LoTAR 2-lod LoTAlR 12-@d 305 N/A

45 Stlg 14-led sTle l4-lod 202 N/A

47 LoTA24 18-12d LeTA24 18-12d 1295 N/A

all MSTA3G 26-12d MSTAZG 26-12d 2135 N/A

T2 MsTCe6 64-lod SINKERS N/A N/A 5495 N/A

19 Eadl STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d 5PT22 STD:4-10d / PLT:4-10d | 5325 |560 /260

EY) SP2 STD:6-1@0d / PLT:6-1@d SPT224 sTD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d| 025 |50 / 200

8l SPH4 65 12-12d x 1" TP46,48 2-1@od x 1" 285 N/A

£ ABUco 12-led PAUGS 12-led 2240 N/A

89 CBeo (2) %" BOLTS PASXS 4-12d 2,200 EED)

2 ABU44 12-l6d PAU44 12-l6d 2200 N/A

a3 ACB (MAX) 28-lod PBS66 24-6d 1815 ar

94 AC4 (MAX) 28-lod PBS44 24-16d 1815 a7

95 HTS20 20-10d HTW22 20-10d 1450 N/A

SILL: %" BOLT SILL: %" BOLT

2@ HD8A  otip3) BBl BoLTe P84 eTUp.3) B, BoLTE 0P NA

39 A35 H:4-8dx|V,"/P:4-8dxil," MPAI H:o-8dx1, ' /P:6-8dxle"'| 440 | 44@ / N/A
22-1ol HTT4 %" BOLT/ 18-lodx2)," N/A N/A 3640 N/A

97-100-122 HTTS %' BOLT/ 26-190d N/A N/A 4275 N/A
123 VGTR/L  [32-5D5'4'X3"/(2) %" BLT| N/A N/A 3990 N/A
104 HDUB-9D%25 [1/8" BLT/20-5D% '4'x2, N/A N/A 5020 N/A
IZ) HCP2 2-10d x 1" HHCP2 20-120d % 1" 520 | 26@ / N/A
61 HHUS4e H:l4-l6d/J:6-led THD 46 H.8-18d/J:12-10d 1550 N/A
168 u4e H-8-10d/J:4-10d SUH46 H:8-16d/J:4-16d hlZ) N/A
18l HUS26 20-led THD2& H:20-led/J:10-10d 1550 N/A
184 HHUg28-2 G:28-lod / T:8-led EHUH28-2 12-led 2000 N/A
214 Huc2i2-37F [1P:16-3/6X0) TAPCON  poypp.g  [R-1B-306™Ms TARCON. 135 N/A
215 HaUs212-2 |HDR:46-led/JsST:I@-l6d| EHUH2I®-2 |HDR:40-16d/JST:6-10d| 2,120 N/A

BLOCK: 1@-'4"X1n" TC BLOCK: 1@-14"XIl," TC
2le HUs412 oleT . Db HUS412 JOIST « 1B-lod 3240 N/A
BLOCK: 1@-'4"X1n" TC BLOCK: 1@-14"XI\," TC
211 HUS212-2 ot - Db HUg212-2 JOIST - 1D-lod 2630 N/A
H:1-ATR24 X8 TOP¢FACE H:l-" J-BOLT
219 MBHA412 JOIET: 1B-1od NFM35x12U 351, BOLTS 3,145 N/A
220 N/A N/A NFM 3XI12 BLK:\n"e J /JST:14-12d | 1620 N/A
H 2 (2)3%4'¢ x 8" H :MINL W'e U BOLT
226 MBHA4.15/12 Dﬁdsr . 1844@51 NFM45U JDOET . (5 f/g v B]osué 260 N/A
HDR : (2)24'¢ x 8" HDR :MIN. 12 'oxJ-BOLTS
23 MBHA35G/16 e . 18- 100 NFMeBEXIeU | o T e moLTe | 2452 N/A
HDR : (2)24'¢ x 8" HDR :MIN. g 'exJ-BOLTS
232 MBHAS50/16 OIST . 184—1@d NFMBBXIeU |0 o (5)"/2”4; BoLTS | 2452 N/A
242 HI5 R:4-1@dx1, ' /P:4-1@dx]V, | N/A N/A 1200 | 48@ / N/A
241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker LUGT2 32-10d 2000 | 1015 / 440
30| MGT (1) 24'BLTS./GIR: 22-l@d N/A N/A 3965 N/A
322 HGT-2 or 3 |LTL:2%4'BLTS/GIR: &-1©2d usce? LTL:24'BLTS./GIR: 8-l6d| 6485 N/A
303 HGT-4 LTL:24"BLTS/GIR: 1&6-1@d N/A N/A 9250 N/A
42| SUR/L414 FACE:le-led/JST:8-lod N/A N/A o2 N/A
T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED AND PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURERS

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

PACIFIC SERIES]

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideds and designs are not to be copied

gri
or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁey %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.
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PRE-ENG. GIRDER

TRUSS
® TRUSS TO
TOP PLATE 1
_ =
PRE-ENG. UD.
DBL. TOP FPLT. TRUSSES @ 24" OC. PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
® 24' OC.
B \]
° STUDS TOJ — (2) GIRDER o) L e L
PLATE el % TRUSS TO @ 0E
o v PRE-ENG. WD. PLATE TO POST @—a EA. TRUSS-UNLESS (o2
N 1 FLOOR GIRDER NOTED OTHERWISE W8 z 2
DBL. 2x4 TOP PLATE L TRISS OR LV NDlos| = &
§ BEAM A & g h
[ N (:) 2 o0 N
@ POST TO PLATE —++ 00 £o EN
4 TO GIRDER TRUSS | | ot g 5285
=< w
(3) 2%4 COLUMN : ¥ Ol%| 2adwy
\y D DBL. 2X TOP = ol & § 3
L PLATE DBL. 2X TOP PLATE o T
[ ) %
l ﬁ EA. STUD / w EA. $TUD TO TOP F’LT./ O 3
N TO TOP PLT. od| B &
[ CE <
1 R @ 2 o
L STRUCTURAL 2X'6 8 6" OC 3ol @ ;,5,§§
O — C. ) .
@ COLUMN TO A e Faal” - -t POST SEE o od| E g§® T
TIE BEAM e e BEAM ¥ FLOOR PLAN | _—MID-WALL BLOCKING 5% ozg egg)
- - [ Y [e] % 2 N
O I TRS. 3 ON
f RGIRPER TRS | erructuraL PosT - —}%/ 8l 22 §c§
4 i SEE PLAN FOR SIZE N I L | | e g&gg‘:
: e e il 2Es i
[ .Q o =
2 POST TO PLATE—11— / gf| <lisox
i &) )
0 <
LU ' I < M b
X T SOLE FLATE ' A /e 08B, EXTERIOR ——— 16" 08B, EXTERIOR il ks %2
L e U SHEATHING-NO SEAMS W/I ' B O
x 5 SHEATHING-NO SEAMS W/l 9 $2
7 16" ABOVE OR BELOU 16" ABOVE OR BELOW a o AVST
SR ED SN Pl = Y2"¢ ANCHOR SOLT W/ 2* JOINT AT 2ND. FLR. WALL ¥ JOINT AT 2ND. FLR WALL ¥ i I R g—
@\D E T A ’ JZ SEE FOUNDATION PLAN I WASHER- 3' MAX. FROM AND FLOOR TRUSS(IF AND FLOOR TRUSS( IF X 2X SOLE PLATE el JRE WA
o POST- MINIMUM T' EMBED. EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR) % - EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR) é% - - '% g\:
6 J12'= 1-@" (X1 1"s -2 (22'X34%) m D E TA ’ JZ 0 . ﬁ EOEF%-P?ET 0 " F/ﬁozngOD Sus- o £3
z ‘ > : z o Ay
PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES T T = ( ) = ‘ f 0 [
R W 12" 1@ (IIXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34) o ; ! o : 2 0
DBL. 2x4 TOP g | | @ POST 10 g i 4 S
EA. TRUSS PLATE wo ‘ PLT TO POST w I A4 B8 o
° <
TR IXA'E B 16° OL PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER TRUSS o | l o ! § €5 4
— OR 2-PLY LVL BEAM Zly | 2|y I ® L =
SEE ELEVATION o ‘ ! ! i kel <
$ /3/4 ' PLYWD. SUB-FLOOR 3 = ; = } o =
- | ) N
& STUD TO PLATE — | | P 0 Qo 1N}
p e ose v e r= / ! ! ‘l o 1821 O
NNECTION & EATRUSS /%EATH[NG /‘? N 1 2 / ‘ ! . 4 I P N
CcO CTION @ TR 74 [N | )/ { ' a C <
“SEE TRUSS LATOUT f/é ‘ ‘ y; S RN /2" THREADED ROD [ NG, UD. F By =
A Lo ! . o~ Y, W/ NUT ¢ 2* WASHER- PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR| & 0
7 Lo ! / 3, BLYWOOD ® 32' O.C. MAX. TRUSSES @ 24' OC. |« K] QO
® EA VERT. 2X4 ——— 7 ; 1A 0 S
éé k=d e ! 15UB- FLOOR v ﬂ!g E
I I 0
2x4 PT. BOTTOM PLATE - - P ; PBL.2xToP FLT. 18] 2, ﬁ
CONC. BLOCK WALL OR \\ PRE-ENG. UD. FLOOR | | ] N l ® EA STUD TO PLT. 1
COLUMN TRUSSES @ 24" OC. ! I ! " i
SEE ELEVATION [  f i \ | ——— STRUCTURAL 5 as
4 DBL. 2x4 TOP PLATE ! \ /] POST SEE C Vo
PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES i o 5 FLOOR PLAN S ER
[ I
= ¢ KNEE WALL IF ﬁ GIRDER TO POST No— PROVIDE zl Ics
ﬁ D E T A ’ J: Sas APPLICABLE H D AN . SOLID = Q< P
- i & N | BLOCKING 2X's @ 16" OC. 5 ol = 0
\J6 J 2= cixi) 1=r-2' (22x34) & & } g i o = i
[ [ -~ - S 0 @j
[ [ [0} —
2%4 STUDS @ 16" OC. PRE-ENG. WD. i ol 128
2%6 LEDGER- ATTACH / : : : : @;aogsvo FLOOR TRUSGES MID-WALL BLOCKING ;s o B % %
TO FRAME WALL W/ (2) - D D e @ 24' OC = 3 5] @
4"x4' LAG SCREWS @ o o DBL. 2% (N GE
EACH VERT. 24 ¥ ¥ TOP PLT. Lt Ve 81 182 = | O
\ i . . (INALT. FLOOR TRUSST™ (3)e s om0 mr ™ | Bl 2
N i o o e oot - - L 0§ ~
= 2x4 SOLE PLATE [T 4xe PARALLAM FOST 1 NOVEZSY @e EA. STUD o legl 9| ©
f:QETENG.UK).TQUSSEs :: :: :: TO PLT. \ L'e ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" b ag w <I
® 24T oc MAX i b b “2'¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" 2% P.T. SOLE WASHER- @ 32° OC. MAX Ix PT.SOLE PLT. |3 £g] E o
I I I WASHER- @ 322" O.C. MAX LT MINIMUM 7" EMBED. 5 % <
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SAFE LOAD TABLES

FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS

8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS

GRAVITY

TYPE 2F2-0B |8FI2-0B BF 16 -OBPF20 - OEEF24- OBEF28 - OBEF32 - OB

LENGTH aup

eFe-1B | &F12-1B | BFl6- 1B |8F20-1B| 8F24-1B | 8F28-1B | 8F32-1B

3lee 44713 6032 1528 2004 12472 1236
2'-10(34') PRECAST | 2302 [T 1015 | ooss | B2e | 200a | 021z | 1936 ere-1B/IT eFe-B/IT eRFI4-1B/IT &EFle-0B/IT eF2o-1B/1T 8F24-1B/1T
3138 33711 4082 22| 1315 8e30 2341
36" (42") PRECAST | 2302 oo aos Tooos | o T ooei T oae T iooe TYPE DESIGNATION
o \ 2326 | 24% | 3461 | 44328 | b42 | o324 | 138
40" (48" PRECAST 2029 2048 4472 o032 1520 W24 124712 IR2e
' N ' tal 1213 2651 3403 4149 4220 Bo44
476" (541 PRECAST | @5 [Torip | 40w | eo3s | 126 | 2004 | 104w | sees F = FILLED WITH GROUT /U = UNFILLED
1223 1321 1823 231 2828 232 3846
4 J QUANTITY OF #*5 AR AT
B4 (64 PRECAST | 1es le65 | 2889 | 5251 | 629 | 5400 | 6424 | 1450 BOTTOM OF L\NT;E%A@TY
512 (10" PRECAST 200 1252 1474 1282 2304 2721 3127
B o 1453 | 2404 | 4144 | 5458 | 4431 | 5280 | el22
&'-6'(18") PRECAST - 1255 2121 3263 248 3358 el 4585 8; w @ — w S/w T
255 | 2101 | 33% [ 5260 | 34 | 995 | ceo0
o . 1229 | 1675 [ 2385 | o4 | 2439 | 2886 | 3233 J
T-6" (VVPRECAST | 81 "0 | 115 | 2010 | 3633 | 5% | eeis | so41 NOMINAL WIDTH L QUANTITY OF %5
0-4' (12) PRECAST | gy |22 | 1048 [ 1460 | o | ez | 14 | 2071 NOMINAL HEIGHT: REBAR AT TOP
Te2 1212 121g 2544 3402 4222 3121 s REBAR AT TOP
e Y 482 8022 1125 B 122 1328 | 1535 ,
12'-6Y26") PRECAST 456 658 1225 1514 208\ 2114 3132 2404 —— M‘N (‘) EEQ D
s . 538 235 | 1Be5 | 184 | 2355 | 1e3 | 2015 1-1/2" CLEAR
I1-4* <126°) FRECAST 445 528 235 1365 1854 2441 3158 4044 1 ':E
12'-@" (144" AST 545 | 84 | 1254 | le82 | 2014 | 512 | igi8 Uy
2-2 PREC “4 556 | 864 | 1254 | 1693 221l | 2832 | 35%0 P w cMuU
13'-4° (16@") PRECAST 421 e | o6 | 1231 | w35 | 124 | l4le g I e
- 202 4o | 148 | o6 | 1438 | less | 2343 | 2920 Il
40" 168") PRECAST 38! 648 L) 4 4e2 | 1281 | e @ ;
3 222 45 | 100 | wos | 1335 | ma | 253 | 2666 NS GROUT
14'-8' (Ne") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR 0 %
PRESTRESSED NR 465 o5 | 1312 | 2045 | 200 | 3185 | 3165 z
15'-4" (124") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR 9 —* REBAR AT BOTTOM
PRESTRESSED NR 420 2% | 180 | 1285 | 2370 | 2200 | 34l - OF LINTEL CAVITY
12" (208" NR NR NR NR NR NR NR —
PRESTRESSED NR 310 530 | W0 | Uoo | 1Boo | 2200 | 26000 . BOTTOM REINFORCING
o-4" (232" . R NR NR NR N ™) N -5/8 ACTUAL_ PEOV\(E\J/%%‘!ENSX):\NTEL
PRESTRESSED R 240 400 | Bo | w0 | Woo | Mo | 2030 2" NOMINAL WIDTH
2-4' (256') NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED | MR Mg | 330 | oo | 240 | 1340 | Mo | 20
22'-2" (264') NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED | NR [Tep | 300 | 510 | 10 | 150 | eeo | 100
24'-2" (288") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED | "R M55 | 240 | 410 | 120 | w30 | 350 | el %

8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTE

LS

GRAVITY

TYeE R oRFI4-0B| oRF o R P pp—
LENGTH BRUE [oRro-Ib | oRFi0-B | BRFI4-B | RF1B-B | 0RF22-B| oRF26-B | BRF30-B)
B2l | 3053 | 2982 | 3354 | 422 | 904 | ces0
4'-4' (52") PRECAST 1483
1827 | 3412 | 4982 | 6472 | 1941 | °di6 | 10878
P . 1443 | 2182 | 2114 | 2600 | 44871 | 5315 | 6264
4'-6' (54") PRECAST 1357
1102 | 2412 | 4982 | 6412 | 1941 | 246 | @818
o . 832 | @2 | 1550 | 2056 | 566 | 3015 | 3585
5'-8' (68" )PRECAST | 18 153 2162 | 4074 | o472 | eble | B84 | o839
. , T2 | Boo | 443 | =24 | 2400 | 2876 | 3352
510" (1) PRECAST | 135 23 | 2051 | 38l | 6412 | eble | b4so | e4l
o ' 201 | 1em | 2933 [ 2676 | 3223 | 3272 | 4522
6'-8' (20') PRECAST 22
201 | 1611 | 2233 | 402 | o130 | 811 | el
6" (90" ) PRECAST | e85 el 1371 | 2252 | 1958 | 2451 | 2944 | 3439
- PR Te4 | 1371 | 2329 | 3609 | 5422 | 6624 | 5132
420 | 24 | 153 [ 107 1342 | lol4 | I286

9'-8" (lle") PRECAST 31
535 28 | 1491 | 2119 | 2ele | 3595

2815

8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS

LI N N

GReQ. Field rebar
. Prestressing stran
272 low relaxation.
1/32 wire per ASTM ASID.
. Mortar per ASTM C270 type M or S.

f'c preecast lintels = 35002 psi
. f'c prestressed lintels = 6202 psi.
f'c grout = 2000

GENERAL NOTES

psl w/ maximum 3/8' aggregate.

. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C3@ w/
minimum net area compressive strength = 19002 psi.
Rebar provided in precast lintel per AST™ Asl5
er ASTM Aelb GR42 or GR&D.
per ASTM Adle grade

. Provide full mortar head and bed joints.
2. Shore filled lintels as required.
3.Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or
structurdl drawings.
4.Lintels are manufactured uwith 5-1/2" long notches at the ende
to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting.
5.All lintels meet or exceed L/36Q vertical deflection, except
lintels 17'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or
exceed L/180.
& Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom of
the lintel cavity.
1.1/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel
for mechanical anchorage.
8.Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel
in lieu of concrete masonry units.
2.5afe load ratings based on rational design analysis per
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UPLIFT LATERALLL T AC] 3le and ACT 530
TYPE &F8-IT | 8F12-1T |SFle -IT |8F22-IT|8F24-IT | 8F28-IT| 8F32-IT
LENGTH .27 | BF12-27 [BFi6 -2T [BF10-2T[BF24-77 [gF28-27| aF52-77] BU8 | 8F8 SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES
1234 77 | 2e7e | 4101 | 5232 | 6863 | Ten | a08s L. All values based on minimum 4' bearing. Exception: Safe
2'-12"'(34') PRECAST 2021 | 2021
::; ;;Z; 332‘3:; i‘;’; ;‘;f ;j;f f:; loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% if bearing
3'-6" (42') PRECAST [ 0T e | 215 | 405 | 09 | eoel | 1o3e | 1257 | 1257 length is \es“s tha_n ©-1/2". .5af‘e loads for all recessed lintels
4.0 (48") PRECAST |28 | 1988 | 1832 | 3680 | 4532 | 5387 | 0245 based on &' nominal bearing.
3 11 | 125 | 2too | 3583 | 4422 | 5264 | el | 22 [ %2 || 2. NR = Not Rated.
46" (54') PRECAST |62 | Ne2 | 2501 | 2251 | 400 | 4761 | 5525 3. Safe loads are total superimposed allowable load on the
662 | 1105 | 2435 | 3111 303 | 4658 | Bave | °1 | 1 section specTFTed.
a . 1333 | 484 | 20 | 741 | 3375 | 4010 | 4648 4. Safe loads based on grade 40 or grade &0 field rebar.
5'-4' (64') PRECAST 505 | 505
1295 | 1421 | 2050 | 2610 | 2293 | 3920 | 4549 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the
1212+ | 1357 | 1230 | 2505 | 3084 | 3665 | 4241 B 5 X .
5'-12'(10") PRECAST 18 | 48 designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above
1212 | 135 | 15 | 2441 | 2000 | 3583 | 41 "  lintel
. 4 | oo | 133 | 2250 | 2162 | 220 | 28l the precast lintel.
6'-6' (18" PRECAST — i 0 [ ees | 22 | 2103 | 326 | 132 | 27| 287 || ©&. One 1 rebar may be substituted for two * rebars in 8"
6" (a0 PRECAST 22| 22 [ Wm | o4 | 2354 | zien [ 240 lintels only.
- 200 | 023 | o6 | 1900 | 2351 | 21e1 | 3245 | 02 | €% 1. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the
94" (12') PRECAST |22 | el | 260 | 1es | beo | 1882 | 2u4 | | safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting
221 | 155 | 192 | 1950 | 1919 | 227 | 2634 moment and shear at d-away from the face of support.
10'-6X126") PRECAST |—er | 4% | 198 | @n | iel | 4se | Bl 320 | 423 &. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from
Te ol | lps2 [ 182 | 1M | 2094 | 2358 ) heiaht
o B eoer | 433 | 6% | 823 | o4 | 1323 | BB next lower ‘9_ - i
I1'-4" (136") PRECAST = 25 | sop | nes | Bo5 | 1936 | 2es | 262 |5%¢ || 2. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot.
" Y 601+ | 400 &3l gle [zl lige 1372 " n D —|
2o ciaa PrEcasy | 0| oo | e e Two e Lwu | 1| 8" PRECAST W/ 2° RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS
o . 500 | 340 | 532 | 626 | 84 291 | me2
I3'-4" (160" PRECAST [~ o oo Tt oot | 222 | 222 UPLIFT LATERAL
452 | sl | 4% | e25 | T8 | =2 | web SRFL-1T | 8RFID-IT | BRFW-IT | BRFis-IT | 8RF22-IT | eRF26-IT | aRF30-IT
ot ' TYPE|
14'-2'(168") PRECAST 548 378 229 222 1254 Bel gle 26 | 260 LENGTH BRFE-2T | BRFID-2T | BRFI4-2T | BRFIB-2T | BRF22-2T | 8RF26-2T | BRF30-2T BRUG | BRFE
14'-8" (IMe") 243 | 295 | 452 591 124 851 | 220 o Y 1244 513 2413 | 3200 | 42 | 491 | 5825
PRESTRESSED 243 352 582 852 | e | 1491 naz | NR | 35T 4-4" (527 PRECAST 1244 b2 | 2332 | 310 | 4008 | 4e0 | Bese | o |
15'-4" (184") 228 218 430 553 | o11 20! 225 o Y 122 1527 2311 3121 3931 [ 4156 | 55T
PRESTRESSED 228 329 542 el o2 | 18 | e | VR |3 4-6" (54" PRECAST 122 1455 | 2240 | 3036 | 2831 | 443 | 5as3 | o0 | %2
1'-4' (208") leg 236 e 404 | 501 | o120 | T4 o \ 224+ 12 15 | 2423 | 3085 | 3029 | 4325
PRESTRESSED 128 210 449 | o043 | 214 121 es | NR | 288 5'-8' (68") PRECAST 224 1132 1141 2351 | 2078 | 3003 | 420 | 22 | %2
19'-4" (232") 65 | 201 | 313 421 | 420 | 518 | ool . . 8%+ | 138 | I142 | 2352 | 2965 | 338l | 4i%8
PRESTRESSED | g5 | 233 | 385 | 550 | 136 | 240 | leo | V> | %24 510" (10" PRECAST oo | iosa | 1020 | 2288 | 2891 | 3aen | aoe | *©° | *°
21'-4' (256") 145 26 218 356 | 433 512 520 an . 118 282 153 | 2042 | 2513 | 3121 | 3842
PRESTRESSED [ 4z | 22 | 326 | 471 | o2 | eo1 | vez || ™ 68 (BOUPRECAST | e | 14es | me1 | 2503 | 3035 | 3%es | 22 | '%?
22'-@' (204') 140 20 268 343 48 423 568 " ' ess &2 1325 lBlo | 2280 | 2153 | 3221
PRESTRESSED [ 131 | 205 | 322 | 451 | 621 | 111 | o417 || 16" (OVPRECAST ™ o [ eae | vez | mez | 2225 | 2000 | am1 | 2 |
24'-0" (288") 121 65 244 3R 382 441 55 o ' 533+ 433 828 123 1413 o4 1225
PRESTRESSED 124 2o 222 408 538 (222 833 NR L 9'-8' (ll6") PRECAST 533 521 1223 1369 1128 2088 2452 ve eu
*REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 4@ FIELD REBAR «*REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR
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THIS STRUCTURE 15 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 1492 MPH WINDS PER THE 6th EDITION, 2217 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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